1-Needle Lockstitcher with Needle Feed, Vertical Edge
Trimmer, and Automatic Thread Trimmer

AR A BEEIED ARTEZID Y
(BEVRUIDRENE)

DMN-530-

Series

PARTS LIST

BE5304SO0PJA
No.0122-05







TABLE OF MODELS HEH - BT 28
Model DMN-530-4-A
Component 1 1B 2 2B 3 3B 4B
Thread trimmer
* +* * * * * *
FYIY B
Automatic reverse feed
mechanism * * * *
BB V) B
Synchronizer
* * *
RHEE
Control box
* * *
aJrro—LEy 2R
Wiper
* * *
ZROALE

(Note: Z3E%)

The asterisk {x} shows the components that can be equipped to all the models of DMN-530-4.

*ENEDMN-530-4> ) ~XDOERBICO(BBERLTEY 27,
This parts book is edited with the mode! DMN-530-4-4B taken as standard.
ZDIR—=Y T v ZIEDMN-530-4-4B é-#%‘feiﬁl:{‘ﬁﬂi LTsYEd,




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—IYZXVDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.} shown by the Index.
EmanmBRAOLKGHER, HU&on TSN RefN) MG T 24 F v 2R LT, Fa&ErHhr Nz T,
2. Explanation of codes
iZEniReA
1) Codes on the **Note” column
YERR” MO E

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
WEO A=V )2 I L TSETEsAHBESEREL 2T,
@ #Ho.oL.. refer 10 the “"Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= CEIRT QIMBAEFE L TT a v,

2) Codes on the "“E.C. {Engineering change)’ column
“EEEXA" MoIts
() A.10/83. ... Added fram October, 1983
1983F 108 E n@mant,
(@ D.10/83.... Obsaleted from Qctober, 1983
1983F 10A & N Hibg & AT,
—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts { Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MROESMF TCEENRS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBEBENBEDIENIAFTL IERT2ETr6, FEERLL N, TArOHREMRLT I EFTT AL,

Exampte ({5}

Ref, Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt,
No. i o Req.
31 aa . & ZEFEA oS # fog |
1 a B1401.100-000  Needle bar D.10/83] vy m— -
1.1 s« B1401-100-000-A Needte bar (AI0/83] R — 1

2 = B1105-200000  Frame cover ‘5107831 [ B1105-360-000 -
' T
2 B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83" T L — LA 1

-——@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MRORMEFHHBENETE
In Yhis case the new part number is replaced on the ' 552 (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, 5o piease order by the new part number.
IoBEE, BERBOMLEEM-E A5 FLOCREPQBALTHNITOT, LU KBTI EXTFT S0,

(& c.10/83
1 «  [81105-500000]  Frame cover fc10/83) BITUB-660T00 1
Correct No. Wrang No.
FLuv& wm2naE

Please order by the ¢orrect part number.
FLuSaFTIEXTaw,
@ M0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Rag''. colurnn,
983 NA L N MBAYTE L >, ORSHBNCRIHLOHBFRRALTHN T,

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column

‘MR MoILs
@Dz ... Indicates amount required is 2.
MR 2HErE‘EHLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
BEa, 2A-PEsEROLET, BERA—-PALTT)
) Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SOty 2 G HIERE A ERSR T Y.
@ (i}....... ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.’”” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’™ column,
HARSAsMELTUIFHKE2TLLET, HBSEIHBMITEXT "asm” X T 7 ¢RTLTIHNET.

} ‘ qoi—.o'—-&'—-.‘-\t‘-t*-tno‘-n--nt'—n.\-.or—..uoh.'h-‘-w‘mc‘ﬂc‘nthck—\-'ﬂohohah-'—‘ohoho'—--‘-.9.:
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: i
i Inorder to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the coresponding PART NUMBER T
{ (ex. B1109-012-AC0) and also the FARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL !
! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i
J ' .
* N — 3 i
| MARREXOBROER i
: .
joena=y JAMIRBAATVAMABE S TEX0BR. BEOFSWA R, B1109-012-A00) T IEFX T & o
§ BOET, ZROA—V IR FOERES (REET, BAE. N00I00)X(E, MHEES 4+ - ERIBTRESRLT !
P TR BROLOBAO—BHITE L HBENHNETOTITRTEL, :

e,
B e e i e L T e L e e L L T L PPN



W

o

10.
11,
12.
13.
14,
15,
16.

17.

CONTENTS
B X

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

B, SMERBAR L. e
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

o, BB R ... i i
UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

o QU
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS.

E R = - T O
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

B R (1 e
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

e 2 (A
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

=B I
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

I
KNIFE COMPONENTS

WIPER COMPONENTS

e ] 1
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

BT R . L L
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

. BE IR R . .ttt e e e e
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

B = T = B R e
BELT COVER COMPONENTS

O e Bl 1
BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

JABREIEE
THREAD STAND GOMPONENTS

YA 3
TABLE OF EXCHANGEING GAUGE PARTS

v A T T -

..................................................................

1
3
5

7

13

15

19

20

21

24

26



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
‘EFER. HLEERY{R ‘




Ref. |Note Part No. o EC. Amt.
No. [EE] & & Description EEH & & o
1 01118-555-000 SIDE PLATE b Ak &) 1
2 $5-7110910-57 SCREMW 0.11782(55-4110915~5p -
35=4110915«5F SCREW 11/684-40 L=% A.T1/B2[ s 3 11764-40 L=9 g
3 B1119-415~000~A [GASKET IEIT N YR 1
4 $2112-555~8BC0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F™ tEANTT A 1
5 $5~7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9% D.11/82{55-4150915-SP -
$§=4150915=-5P SCREW 15/464-28 L =% ALTT/B211AM35™ 15/764-28 L=9 1
6 TA-0800704~RO RUBBER PLUG D.12/81|TA-0750704=-R0 -
TA-075070Z-R0 RUBBER PLUG A T2781r 7S [}
7 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG [ 3 2 1
3 B1114~012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN TEPaTE™~ 1
9 33161-530~DA0 TENSIOK POST ASM, 411 f+F3-Ik*- 9z - 1
10 D3162-555~800 THREAD GUIDE F*TIF AFFI=28"= PTA €1}
11 p3161-555-800 FIRST TENSION POST F11F Tr¥I=-28~~ (1
12 B3214=-047=-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC TH¥3-3 %5 [§:3]
13 p3168-530~000 SPRING %11 TrFI~-3N"2 1
14 83216-047-007 |E20BBIN WINDER TENSIGN NUT Tr¥3-3 19t (G )]
15 $5-8110410~7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARD® 11/764-40 L=3.5 1
16 TA-1050504~RD RUBBER PLUG ALY 4
17 p1723=555-000 THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COVER FIEM AN~ 1
17-7 [ #¥03[071T235~555~00A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER AOETE3[FuErhn®- 1
18 #01|Sss-7110510-5P SCREW 11/564=40 L=5 0.11/782(55-4110515~-5P -
§5=~4110515-57 SEREW 11/744-40 L=5 ALT1T/82 P23 11/64~40 L=3 1
19 TA-2100904~RD RUBBER PLUG kAR 1
20 81122-530-000 GASKET ANy 1
21 B1121-530-000 FACE PLATE Au18 1
22 $5~-71114710~5P SCReW  TT7864~40 L=T4 D.IVTFBZ2]5S5-41T114715-5¢P o
§5-4111415-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 L=14 A 1T/82 A2 11764~40 L2214 1
23 TA=1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAfS D=12.5 L=4 2
24 01127-555~000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE R P-4 1P B 1
25 $5-5090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 PSRRI 9/64-40 L=6 1
26 $5-7111120-%P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 D.11/22|§5-4111015-5P -
§5-6171015~-5P SCREW TT/44-40 1=10 RYTTEZ[FAYZS™ TY784-30 L=11 b4
27 21130~-415~000 JAW BOTTOM PLATE PIRI* PF4R 1
28 $§5-2080310~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 IRYFEL* 1/8~44 L=T.5 4
29 31129-530~000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE o P=& AFPuIL D 1
30 $5-3096520~5P SCREW 9/54~40 L=4.5 Waz* 9/64=40 L=4.5 1
31 81110-012~0a0 BED SLIDE ASM. ANMuI5 22 1
32 1111 -017-000 BED GLIDE SPRING AN R (& D]
33 §§-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 C333™ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2
34 BT104=122-000 BED SCREW STUR A AMIRY LF1- A 1
3s §1105-122-~000 BED SCREW S$TUD B ARYE 3F1- B 1
36 #32|B1199-53C0-E00 GAUSE PLATE S/32 E gz 5732E 1
37 §§-2110920-TF SCREW 11/64=-40 L=8.5 QY ITEI 11/64~40 L=8.5 2
I8 B1T127-475~000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) F=L TFPZTFTC T
39 NS-4090310~3P NUT  9/64=40 gINITYUE Ff66-40 1
40 $s~-8150710=~5P SCREW  15/64=28 L=7 FAZI™ 15/764-28 L=7 1
41 D11246-555-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A P-4 AFPTITT A 1
42 $5-5090610~5° SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 JFFRIG™ 9/64-4D L=6 1
43 23133-415-04a0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP TRINAE®S FPYI® 22 1
4k 23136-415~000 CAP RING TH2IbA FPIToUS0" 1
45 83111-126=-04a0 TENSIAON POST SOCKET ASM, {rFI-T HR-gnq 23 1
46 $§-8090670-5P SCREW 3/64~40 = 5.5 FARL™ 9/44~40 L=5.5 (1)
&7 33111=126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET TEFR-y Fh-R%T 1)
48 3312%-012-000C TAKE~UP SPRING TrEYA™R (1)
49 83115-552-000 TENSION POST ArFI~3 K- 1)
50 B3126~012-003 TENSION DISC fFF5-5%3 (27
S1 831322~55?2=-000 TTNSION DISC HOLDER THF3=-5 93391 (1
52 33129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING TEFI=IN*3 A 13
53 23120~125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER IbF3-295 HITIE" R 13
54 33114-125-00C TENSION NUT f+FI3~3 T <12
55 21106-122-000 BEp SUPPORT PLATE ATUER Gnen Y, 1
56 NS=-6150310-57 NUT 15/64-2% QYRIOHYE 15/64-28 2
57 TA-2351004=-R0O RUBRBER PLUG FARD 1
58 D1634=-555-800-A [RUBZER SUSHING BATAY LbETS ] 1
59 B1147-555%-00D PIN oy F3-BYW Lo 1
40 B1148=-555-00D SPRING *#21 F3-+W Cfonnz 1
61 S55-56111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=154 32y 11/64-40 L=16 1
62 NS=-4710310~-57 NUT 11/686-40 aYhoswr 11/64-40 1
&3 TA-2101002~RD RUB3ER PLUG [ 2
b4 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG bB=7.5 L=3.5 PAEZ D=7.5 L=3.5 1
65 TA=-1250504~R0 RUB3IER PLUG PAE 1
66 TA-17505N02-RO RUBSER PLUG AL12/81PTHpYIe 17.5%5 1
Kote (:82) #01.....Exchangeable part when viper is used. A EHORERT S

#2..... Please refer to the table of exchanging
gouge part on page 26.

BIONMBE— KT SBET >0y,

JEH







Note (GERE) ©027Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge part
on pages 26.
©03 Selective part.

BNV R TRET IO,

BRI &

Ref. [Note Fart No. o £ C i Amt,
No. {iid = & Description TEER &t & 2'{1.1.
1 R1213=552=-0A0-A [OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 25359 JUI=FI=-LIYL*L IX 1
2 RO=029170T=-00 RUBBER RING DU A 1
1 R1226=-552-000 ROLLER FELT FING 1
4 B1201=530-DA0 MAIN SHAFT ASM, anyes 93 1
5 RO=1482402-00 RUBBER RING oupoe 1
6 81202-522~R00 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 2792 1
7 SS-A151150=5P SCREW 15/64=28 1=10,5 FA32o* 15764-28 L=10,5 7
B B1703=552-000=A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE D,07/80 [90%2 INi3R -
B1203=-490=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE A 07780 |99 2TRA3N 1
9 $§-7151120~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 FWwbIre 1576428 La11 1
10 £5=147121A~5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAFOY D=14,72 Wx12 232 1
11 $5+84660410-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FAZD* 1/4~40 L=6 (2)
12 R14670=490-000 FEED DRIVE EGCCENTRIC CAM FZ LT TN T
13 55-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 C3RL* 1/4=40 t=11 2
14 RC-T1850001~KP SHAP RING 18,5 ChA*2r4% 18,5 1
15 B1411=470-000 THRUSY COLLAR A2UNL RIARDT 3
14 §$5-1090920~5P SCREW ©/64=49 L=9 BIRUY 9/b4~iQ L=9 3
17 R1204=470-0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR 0,12/81 (90u%7 2330 2% -
D1204=490=DAD MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR A,Y2/81 [909* 2 »20A3N 92 1
18 01732-555=800 SNAP RING S=b*p ka9 (2)
19 D1231-555=000 WASHER A5k TNtz 2
20 003 |m1230-470-0a00 NEEDLE BEARING B0 T DIQAR ALPULTE 1
21 B1204=4 70000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR D,12/781 [90u* 2 95043 -
211 £1204=4%0-DC0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A 12781 |993%7 2IDARY (&D)
2? SS=R151150~5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5§ FARL* 15/64=28 L=210,5 1
2% RO=2943101a00 RUBBER RING p,12/81 [oysoe -
26 B1208-552-000-a |oIL SEAL D,12/8 (A fHho=ib -
24=1 D1208=555~000 OIL SEAL AL1Z/8B1 (D0 294043 A1pY-1) 1
2s 01217-530~000 HAND WHEEL DA% 1
A $5-8151550~5§P SCPFW _15/64=28 L=1S b2zt 15/66=28 L=15 2
27 004 [B1401=-530=-B00 NEEDLE BAR 8 NUE* = B 1
28 004 MC=2005009=00 NEEDLE 136 NM9O nY 134 90 1
29 MDPA=100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 N DBXY #14 1
30 B141R=530=000 NEEDLE BAF THREAD GUIDE NUFARS SN 1
31 $§5-7080510=5pP SCREW 1/8-44 L=z 4,5 ThbFrY 1/8wb4 L=mb,5 1
32 R1601=-530=A00 NEEDLE BAR A NYE* = A 1
3% A1411-481=0A0 MEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, NYR* =G 8 0% 1
24 55-46090470-TP SCREM  9/64=40 L=6 E32u* 9/64=40 6%6é 1)
35 R1903~552~000 END SCREW LEFT Esv YRy 1
3k B1408+481~000 NEEULE BAR CRANK ROD NURS= O557(10 s 1
37 B1414=224-000 NEEOLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK N7 1
b3 $§=-8151150~5p SCREW 15/446~28 1=10.5 bAR* 1S/466=28 L=10,5 ]
30 B1904=490-040 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER SHAFT ASH, Fubv 2540580 5= 1
40 Ca=-3500000=F0 OIL FELT V] k0,1
41 81901-552=0A0 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Yo Fabry 0% 9
42 B1212=-552=-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUPSLTEY K313 1
43 $$~8681950=5P SCREW ©/32~28 L=19 b2y 9/32-28 L=19 1
44 R1204=530~080 COUNTERWEIGHT ASHM, YYPLAEY 92 1
a5 55405661120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=1p.5 OYnZR Kbk 1/4~4g L=10,5 1)
44 55-3460410=Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=g PARIY 1/4=40 Leg 1
47 RO-04642401=00 RUBBER RING LU A 1
48 $5~7681450=-TpP SCREW 9/32«28 L=lg ThES2Y 9/32-28 Lalg 4
49 003 |R1905=541~R00 NEEDLE BEARING, B Fob*y Z=trl Loy B 2
5f R1209=552=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYH* =2542 1
59 B1192550~000 WASTE MATERIAL GUTDE RIZAEAT (++ 1
5? $§~4080210-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 £=3,4 TATRY* 1/8-6b L=3 4 2
5% 55-4080310=5p SCREW 1/8-4é4 L=3,4 FA*2E* 1/Bwbd L3, 4 F
54 | $5-2110915=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 Lxg,5 55=211091g5=5D 1
55 $§-2090820=-TP SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 PUTSFL* 9/ bu=40 L=8 2
) D1109-530-DAD THROAT PLATE ASM, nu€8 2z 1
57 55=408n370=5p SCREW 1/B=44 L= 2.5 ES2u* 1/8B=44 Lm2.S (1)
58 (402 |R1191=-530=F00 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD NIFE RIPZ N = 1
59 R1193=570~000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE RIZAP BN = FATA 1
60 D1109=-57N=DAB THROAT PLATE ASM, B D,12/81 [puss &8 2= -
681 $5-6080320~5p SCREW 1/R=44 L= 2,95 0,12/81 1E335* 1/8~4i L=2,5 ~ -
r¥ B1115-5350~000 THROAT PLATE COVER D,12/81 [hUfd 03 ' -
6% §5w4080310~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,.4 D,12/81 |[fA*25* 1/8=-44 L®3.4 -
84 §5=4080310-5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,.4 TATRE* 1 /B4 L=Z .4 1
65 R1116~522=000-4 |OPEN COVER SPRING NUSL3 NIAT73 %2 1
66 R1115=530~00F THRDAT PLATE COVER F NI£3723 F 1




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS Ik, TG




Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. o ﬁmt.
No. |3 & & Description ERER - & Py
1 B2907-415-0A0 BRIVING CRANK ASM. PTAE%1 3=pR-n3s 7= 1
2 55=-6121220~T°F SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 C323™ 3716=-28 L=11.5 (&}
3 55-815115Q0-5°P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAXY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 5
4 82908-530~000 BUSHING, FRONT NUATYHRT AN 1
5 B2924~470-000 THRUST COLLAR SUAPYNLNT AIALNT 1
& 82910~-530-009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUE DR 1
? 32911-415-0A0=A |ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM. NYAINSRI 9F™ 93 1
8 $5-61212710-5P SCREW 3/716~28 L=12 C3ay™ 5716-28 L=9 (1)
9 32917-415~0A0 TIUST COLLAR AS™, ASAtar 2% 1
10 $5-8660610~TP SCREW 1/46=40 L=6 FAZY® 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
1M1 B2%0%~-615-000-A |BUSHING REAR AYAZNL™Z 230430 1
12 Sp=-0790601~5P HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=§ FRLRLM D=7 .94 H=6 1
1% 31302+552-800 BUSKHING, UPPER FFLm2 A4 1
14 BI30T=555=-000 UPRIGHY SMAFT R 1
15 81303-552-800 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER FFLD 3490 1
16 NS=6150310-57 NUT 135/54-23% aunyrIb 15/64-23 2
17 B2912~412-C00 JCONNECTING ROD nyaZy guyem 1
18 $5«6110640-5P SCREW 11/54=40 L= 6.0 L3 11/764-40 L=6 ?
19 B31603=-530-000 CONNECTING 20D SHAFT NIy aypry=g 1
20 WP=0521016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYTAME 6.2X13Ix1 1
21 B2913412-N0D BEARING S—h4=m2 ANPYL I 1
F4 555090860 -TP SCREW 9/84~40 L=¢ C32u™ 9fb6&-40 L=6 2
23 31472-352-000 NEEDLE SAR LINK PIN 132 %y 2
24 32906-615-000 DRIVING LINK PLutasne a-pn=-ys? 1
25 32901-530=040 NZEDLE 3AR FRAMS ASM, AHF®= 3=}e-_g§uf J% 1
25-1 82902-415-00C NSEDLE ZAR FRAME POSTITIONING BLOCK NUE = J=pr=quf 41 1
25=2 $5-4091010~5P SLREW §f64=40 L=10 ’ TARRALN 9/64-40 =10 I4
26 B2904-520~000 NEEDLE 3IAR FRAME CONNECTION BUSHING AYE®= I=p =L% 2,43 1
27 $§-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64~23 L=7 AN 15/66=28 1=7 2
28 32905-530-080 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM. JOP T3S 2Z 1
2% §5-6121610=-5P SCREW 3/715-28 L=15.5 L3525 3/16=28 L=15.5 {13
30 82915-415-000 FELT JgPITA8% S 21k 1
31 WP=£250516=-50 WASHER 2.5x4x0.5 t349%a"a 2.5%6X0.5 1
32 $5-4050610-TP SCREW 3/32-54 L= 3.5 E32y™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
33 D1835-555-50% POSITIONING FINGER Thn%z %1 1
34 §55~6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-60 L= 9.5 £333™ 11/66=40 L=9.5 1
35 204 p1230«555~DAA HIGK ASM, D.01/82|D1830-555-DAC -
¥4 DTR3ID=555=DAC HO0X ASM, A.OT/R21HT 2= 1
36 #34($5-8110530-TP SCREW T11/64~40 L=5 N3 RART (12
37 #04|35~6110560~TF STREW 11/564-640 L=5 E323™ SM&_46=4 Lw4.7 (23
38 B1837-041~040 B083IN CASE ASM, FrERoy=2 92 1
39 39117-012-000 BOSRIN ety 1
40 B1830-555=-840 HOOX ASM, ny 2= il
41 §8-811053C-7P SCREW 11/564-40 L=5 nT pAR (1
42 8§-4110560=-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E33s™ SML_ 46-6 (=47 23
43 CS~079106A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASHM. LRYNT RAFARGY 93 1
(A §55-3110415-1P SCREW 11/64=47 L= 3.5 PARY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2y
45 31808~552~0090  ~i0IL SEAL SCREW 1T bAauy™ 1
46 31810~552-000 0IL WICK DEy™7 T RARYM 1 1
47 31804=555=-000 0IL FELT FERAF LRI E NS ]
48 81306+«155-0C¢C GEAR % PINION ASM, NINGH LT Ymg-g» 22 1
49 21306=-155-030 GEAR § PINION ASM., UPPER 2ININT KT 93 1)
50 91335-012-040 GEAR ASM. 290N T 1 2= 1
51 55~5550810-7P SCREW 1/4=40 L=% FARI™ 1/74~40 =3 8)
52 31305-155=040 PINION ASM. 2NN LT 2= 23 (1)
53 81307-755~CR0 GEAR % PINION ASM., LOWER PEEC RV AT IE [R)
54 21303-155-04A0 PINION asM. nYENIRLE w3~ 73 (1)
55 31307-155=040 GEAR 45M. L ARGE DANENI LT N 22 17
56 21834=-552-6C0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RUSHING, REAR P52 SUDAIN 1
57 £S-079701A=-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 w=1Q AFAL9Y D=T.94 W=10 23 1
58 55-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4.3 t32u% 11/64=40 L=4_5§ (2}
59 B1803-552-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IF%2 THAI 1
60 $5-7150940-5P SCREW 157/64~-28 L=7 ILET2I™ 15/64=28 L=9 1
61 81801-530-000 HOJK DRIVING SHAFT M Ha 1
62 21302-530-04A3 CRIVING SKHAFT BUSHING ASM., FRONT 1533%2 22450 1

Note (iE&} #04 - For JE.

JEM




4. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
AT, k2 HHE




Note (Gx82) #01- - Exchangeable part when wiper is used,

po2:- - Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts

on page 26,

EANTLM 11/84-40 L=3

74 A~ ERORTMT HBR

BR—COTHMBE-RRESPRT S,

Ref, |Note Part No, . EC, Amt
No. |[EIE & % Description TWEH = % l&ei
1 #01| 81520-552-000 HAND LIFTER $9275% LAS- 1
2 §5-7120910-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=¢ WL323™ 3/16~28 L=9 1
3 RD-0371801-00C RUBZER RING oyo= ) 1
4 wP=0740516~5P WASHER 7.4X171.8X3.5 39N 7.4X11_8X0.5 1
5 B1518«450-0A0~A | HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AP R4 22 1.
6 01517-490~000 HINGE PIN EFPI™AS Yy 2 1
7 83431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N®Es 1
8 81516-450-000 LTIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LFEPI~15 Y92 1
9 33412-415-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EI“ P9 I3g%- 1
1c B3416-552-000 CONNECTING 20D HINGE SCREW EINPYT 33 FRLA 2
11 RE~Q0500000~KTC SNAP RING S ENNFrAT S 2
i2 Sp-Q720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 SR y23™ D=27.24 H=3.3 1
13 SD-D60D322-5¢0 HINGE SCREW D=% H=3_2 %33 D=f H=3_2 1
14 B83414=415-000-A | LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EHRPY™ Y L0aFe 1
15 B3416~555-C00 SWIVEL DYRN=FLI 1
14 NS~6620310-5P NUT  3/18-32 aunA2¥Ir 37/16-32 1
17 83415=-552~000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERRPA™ LOSURe - 1
18 D31463-555=-200-Aa | FLEXI3LE TUSBE SURPORT PLATE FLELI®L bUYFIT 1
18 55~7111120-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=10.5 JLESELN 1146440 L=10.5 1
20 §55~7111410=-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WtSzy™ 11/64-40 L=14 1
21 D3164-555-200 QUTER PRESSER PLATE PoS-19r 1
22 $5=7110740~TP SCREW 11/7/64-40 127 D.11/82} 55-4110915-§p -
$5-4110915-5P SCREW T1/64=40 L=0 AL1T782] $a™23* 11/64=-40 =7 1
23 B1515-530~-000 LIFTING LEVER ErPy 13 1
24 $0-0540482-57 HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8 IRy p=6.35 H=4.B 1
25 B1530-530-000 5PRING CEPIIEN™2 1
25 B1531-415«000 SUSPENSION CEPINLR ANy 1
27 31505-227-0900 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 Fa-tyaz™ 1
28 31511-555-0017 NUYT  1/2-23 APrF3epVaye Uk 1
29 B1510=-227-000 PRESSER GUINDE BAR At PusTR™- 1
30 B1505=227=-000-4 | PRESSER SPRING 391 FI-punm2 1
31 E1507-415-04A0 PRESSER BAQP GUIDE BRALCKET ASM. AHIR™ =% 5 IF 1
32 §55=~7111410=8P SCREW 11/64«4D0 L=14 D.11/82]55-4111415=-5P -
$5-41171415-SP SCREW T1/64~40 L=14 AL11/82] sAamayr 11/64-40 L=14 13
33 31502-541~009 PIEISER BAR BUSHING, LOWER ARIR™~ 25450 1
34 31501-522-C02 PIEFSER 3AR B.12/87 srrmm- -
34=1 31581-530-000 PRESSER 34AR f.12/81] 2y1Hn- 1
35 $§-607081C-5P STREW 9/64~40 L= 7.5 C3ay™ 9/64~40 L=T7.5 1
36 #02] 31524=520-£A0 PIESSER FOOT ASM, € Yy 19t E 73 1
37 #02] 81524-530-£210 PRESSER FOQQT ASM. & 1ot E 93 1
38 N§=4620310~5° NUT  3/16=-32 QURZTIr 3/16-32 2
39 33134-520-0A0 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM, TrRLLAYZ? D3 1
40 Sp~07391332=-§p HINGE SCREW b= 7.94 H=13.3 5,01/83]s0=-0791321-5p -
So-0791331~3P HINGE SCREW Dz 7.94 H=13_3 A Q1723 a* oyt =T, 94 Hz=13.3 1
41 R3156=-530-CAN TENSION RSLCASE PLATE LINK ASM. ThIRAS? U2 23 1
42 Sp=0630301-52 HINGE SCREW 526_.35 H=I BN 2L D=6.35 H=3 1
43 23157-530=0490 TENSION REILSASE LEVER LINK ASM, TRILA UIP9F% 22 t
44 RE=0500000-K9 SNAP RING 5 ENRG AT 6 1
45 RE-05000C0-x0D SNAZ RING 5 ER™5hAT 5 1
46 D37165-555-800 TENSION RELZASE R0OD frRILA OUET 1
&7 N5-5060310~5° NIT 33256 IYRPTYE 3/32-564 1
13-} ¥P=0371016-5D WASYER 3_7X3X1 CInMnha 3.7X8x7 1
49 0%171-415=-B0H PRESSER SPRING TrLibg Eb™ Y N™2 1
50 03147~-555-600~A4 |WwIRT PRISSER PLATE DAr- A% IS 1
51 D3155=-530=-pA"D TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 182001 r= 73 1
52 B3164-555-800 OUTER PRESSER PLATE JFERES DS i
53 §§=7110740-TP SCREW 11/764=40 L=7 D.11/82}855-41T10915~5P -
$5+4110915-5P SURSW 11/584~470 L=9 n.11782 1







Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. - Amt,
No. | 2 & Description SELR S & oy
1 SS-KOSD&ZU-TP SCREW T/8~-44 L=6 AR xL™ 1/8-44 L=6 2
2 #02| B1609~-530-200 FEED DOG D F2YN" D 1
3 B1502-470-000 FZED BAR LI AR 1.
&4 $5=-1080510~5P SCREW 1/78-44 L=5 52y 1/8=46 L=5 1
5 21715-481-000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER re*uY3 tham2 1
6 $5-60%0510-5F SCREW P/684-46D L=5 L3an™ 9764-40 L=5 1
7 Ss=-7110740-1P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 D.04FB3] INEIL™ 117464640 L=7 -
7-1 $5-6409081Q-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 JA.DL/B3] E32L™ 976440 L=V.5 2
8 81705-470-000 FEED 3AR LINK AZYIRT 452 1
9 D1604~555-000 FEED SAT SHAFT D.0&4/B3 220F%1 U7 -
9-1 D14604-555-DD0-A | FEED BAR SHAFT ALDL/B3| 2oty 1
10 ce-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.2
11 21604-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZYSHING, FRONT 5.04/783| #7057 2143 -
11-1 B1605-555-00D BUSHING, FRONT 4. 04783 #24u%7 i3, 1
12 $5-8150510~71P SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PARY® 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
13 D1603~555-DA0 FEED ROCKER ASM. D.O4fB3] AoyFufaF™ 2% -
14 55~«7111310=-17 SCREW 11/64=-40 1L=12.8 D.O&/B3F AWEIZL™ 11/64-40 L=12.8 -
16-1 31603-555-0AC FEED ROCKER AsM, A.CL783| aonanToF 22 1
14-2 §5=7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A.Q4/B FEFay I/16-28 L=14 13
14-3 WP-0480856~5P WASHER 4.3%3.4X%X0.82 A.D4/83 E3%"n*2 4.B8XB.4XD0.8 (13
15 51609-155~000 OIL WICK HOLDER DLOGFBI] ATUFHIIT™ TLLANT -
15-1 831609-555=-000 CIL WICK MOLDER ALQLSRI| 27ud%q19F% 1iu4%1 1
16 $8-6080410-5P SCREW 1/3=44 L=4 D.O4LIB3E325 17844 L=& -
16-1 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/44-40 Lz4 A.C4rs/B83] tA™2I™ 9/564-40 L=4 1
17 #03] 84123-522~00%8 NEEDLE ROLLAR AR Z=F*lO~3 3 1
18 31612-470-000 FEEN BMOCKER SHAFT LONNECTING ROD AN{2I% oYk 1
19 C5-147101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14,.72 W=10 ABAbAY D=14.72 W=T10 73 1
20 $5-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4=~40 L=5 FAZS™ 1/4=40 L=6 2
21 31702~155-000 SUSHING, REAR T202%2 A3 1
22 $p~0900701-71p MINGE SCREW D= 9 K= 7 FeLxI% D=9 N=7 1
23 §5-815051¢-710 SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY* 15/464-28 L=4_7 1
24 NS-668041C-5P NUT  9/%32=2%3 QYNITYE 9f32-28 1
25 31614~470-Ca0 FEED ROLK CONNECTING ROD ASHM, AINTAZY LILYYURD 23 E]
26 81607-530-040 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, AINTEIY 95" D2 1
27 §§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/1%5-28 L=15.5 EFay™ 3/16-2% L=15.5 (1)
28 Ns=6630410~5P NJT  #/32-23 avh?ryr 9/32-28 1
2% $b~0900701~7P HINGE SCREW 0= 2 H= 7 A% ay™ p=G¢ N=z=7 1
3C 81601~552-~00D FEED ROCK SHAFT D.04/BE| AMNT 22452 -
30-1 81607 -555-000 FEED 9QCKER SHAFT A, Q47 E3 AIATHIG =T 1
30-2 RC=~1381001-KP RETAINING RING A.D&/B3] Ch™9t 47 2
31 €Ca=-3030000-00 0IL WICK . D.0&/B3| 20 -
311 Ca=2020000~007 CIL Wilx A O&L7R3| 23 0.9
32 3P-5000000-00 VINYL TU3E, WWITE D=5 cez=-1 neq7° 2.1
33 CQ-3030000-0C QIL WICK b.04/E3| 1Y -
34 C3-2020000-30 0IL WICK b.O0&/ %3] 295 -
35 #03}317056=-470-008 LINY SHAFT FAEES AF &L I W Al 1
15 £5-315123C-35pP SCREW  15/64-23% =12 FAZLY 1S5/64-28 L=12 1
37 21604=-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 3USHWING, FRONT D.OLIR ANy FIARN -
37-1 21605~555-04Q0 BJSHING, FRONT A_DL/A3| 27422 ITRFIL 1
38 31704=-470~-040 FEED DRIVING A% asM, YRa-gwto} HFS 72 1
19 $5=-7117120-5¢ SCREW J11/64-40 L=10.5 TLESELY 11/764<4D L=10.5 [&F]
40 €a-3030000-00 OIL WICK 19y 3.1
41 31701~470-002 FEED DRIVING SHAFT D.047R3] Y%=y Ao) %9 -
41-1 21701~-470-000-A |FE€D DRIVING SHAFT ALQ4 /83| um3-g™ ATYUT 1
42 CS-147121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. 914,72 w=12 ASAbRaY p=14.72 w=12 7% ki
43 $5-8660610-TP SEREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY® T/4~40 L=é (2)
[ S5~B8150610~5P SCREW 15/64-23 L=4 FAZY™ TSTEL-Z28 L=4 i)
45 31702-155-C00 BUSHING, REAR 3L T AR 1
46 N5S-6680410~-5P NUT  9/32-23 aAWHTEIE 9132-28 1
46-1 81703-555=0A0 REAT CRANK ASM, ALQGFB3| ™92 0F~ 23 1
47 81703~155=04a7 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM., REARID.OL/B3]™3-7" 27yAaF* 9% -
48 S5-6121410-TF SCREW 3/1%-2% L=15.5 £523% 3/16-28 1=15.5 (1)
49 31708-470=-000-a |CONNECTING 209D FRERE AN IRV 1
50 $5-10207021~5P HINSE SCREW 0=10.2 H=7 hLzu™ D=10.2 W=V 1

Note (iZ82) #02 Please refer to the table of exchanging gauge parts

on page 26.
$O3 Selective part.

BR-LORRBL-KRXEBRT S,

IR

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
# 4R (2)

—_ 11 —



Ref. |Note Part No. - EC. Amt.
No. |HiE @ & Description EFEH - £z &eqi
1 $5=7110720=5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LI 1T1764=40 =7 1
2 $5—3110410-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3.5 bAZY™ 11/764=40 L=3.5 1
3 B14620-470-CC0 FEED REGULATOR 22U F3-pYIn A 1
4 $5-8150710~-5sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARI* 15764=-28 L=? 1
S 81622-555-000 HINGE PIN 0.07/82|81622-530-000 -
81622~530-000 HINGE PIN ALQ7/82|20NF3~2YIS + 4T 1

3 #05|D1633-555~800~A |CONNECTING 20D PIN 22 Fa-°oWE pgubtrCel 1
7 WP=-0651056~5H WASHER 4.5X11X1 E39%n*2 6.5X11%1 1
8 NS-6660430-SPF NUT  1/74-40 oYhZYr 17440 2
9 #05)01630-530-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD TOUFI-pYQYE® 1
10 $0=-0800422~CP HINGE SLREW D= 8 H= 4.2 F*52y™ D=8 H=4.2 1
11 81649-161-00C TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EUATUNARE FI-pYRLS 1
12 $5-7111120-5°2 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 b.QT/83[55-4111015-5p -
§5-4111015-57 SCREA 11/584-40 L7110 A OQT/83|FA%ay™ 11/64-40 L=10 1

13 01616=530=-003 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSTION BRACKET CYN® N2y 1
14 N5-6110420-5P NUT 11754-40 avnaZTut 11/646<40 2"
135 81654~470-000 |eLaTe TI9FI-vusL 1% 1
15 $5~7110740-TP SCREW 11/744-40 L=7 WEF2y 11/64—-40 L=7 1
17 21633-470~002 STOPPER PLATE AFYFI-TYIT 9rLB 1
18 #05|01624-415-800 TENSION SPRING 17y FI-tUoVren%2 1
19 $8-6121050~5P SCREW 3/f15-28 L= 9.5 rHxu™ 3/16-28 L=%.5 1
20 B1623~490-0AC STITCH BIAL ASM. AEYNAL 7 1
21 31634~6470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SLREW FoyFa-eUzst 1
22 RO~0742401-00 RUB3IER RING ‘ oo™ 4
23 31631-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER 12yF3-0Y53e 1
24 314652-470-000 FEZD DRIVING ROCKER 3BLOCK F2UFI-eYEL1 BIINT 2
25 31653-470-0003 PIN nZa%3eey 1
26 $05{B1651-470=-000 ADJUSTING ARM 2YFS5-0YIF™ i
27 55-6111010~7P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 0D.01/%2]55-6111010-57 -
$8=-6111010-5P SCREW 11/564~40 L= 9.5 A.01/82 (723 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

28 $5=7620750~-5° SCREW T/16~32 L= 5.5 LEFAa™ BF16-32 L=6.5 1
29 RO=-0611301-00 RUBZER RING .05/783|ouno -
32 £1621~555-009 REVERSE FEED CONTRQL LEVER SHAFT 224 FA-pULNR-3%2 1
30-1 01621~555~-000-4 [LEVIR SHAFT A 12731 [270)F3~-0% Lim~o=2 1
31 81627-555-0A2 CRANK ASM, CYN® U™ 20y FI-tusss™ 723 1
32 §5-4121210-57 SCREW 3/16-25 L=12 L33 3/146-28 L=9 (1
33 81628-555-0093 TENSION SPRINS SUSPENSION STUD YNy Amangy w7 1
34 55~23660810-1P SCREW T1/4=40 (=3 FARZN 1/4=40 L=8 1
35 S5-8460970-7P SEREW T/4-40 L= B.5 FARLY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
36 $5-76°0750-5P SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6.5 L322 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
37 31624=-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TIRLN~ 1
38 RO-0691801-020 RUB3ER RING QYo 1
39 B1649~161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EURT A% R FI-nUase 1
40 #05|p1615-530-000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET CYNP AR RAY 1
41 NS-56110420-82 NUT 11/64-47 DUNZIVE 11/64=40 2
42 §8-7110910=5P SCREW UESF 11764-40 L=8,5 1
43 #05|32612-047~000 SPRINS JPINL PuM9T ERRIATX 1
(¥4 $6=-7111120-57 SCREW  11/64=40 L=10.5 D.01/83{S5-4111015-SP -
$5~4111015~85P SCREW 11/744-40 L=10 A 01/BTfrAaMas™ 11/64-40 L=10 1

45 ¥06181630-470-000 FEED WESULATIR CONNECTING 22D AJyF3~rugyh 1
46 406 |2316256=47D-000 FEED REGULATOR COMNECTING ROD PIN 27 F3-uUt gWEE®Y 1
47 804 {B1625-470-0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. FF5F3-TUE pUr 72 1
48 236 |B1646=-1561-000 TENSION SPRING F2ULNAS~ CUYN®Y %2 1
49 204 |21651-490=007 ADJUSTING ARM - A74FA-pYor™ 1
50 #0646 |51632-470~000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION SRACKET Rty 2ny 1

Note (GZE) #06...... For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

For the models with the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

BRuAn o oRECERALET,
BEEENERAF2OMBCERLET,

- 12 —



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS | B ES ) Btk




Ref, (Note Part No. . EC. o ﬁmt.
No, | CR Description EWER * % o8
1 D92Ye~555~-8040 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 1720 A{VUF bA43 1

2 RE-05Q00000-x0 SNAP RING S EN™FEAT S5 "1

3 p1627=-555-800~4 |REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE $20p2400 Sw buursNg 1

& WP=0320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 E3Y h™2 3.2x7X0.5 2

5 wWs~0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3.71X5.9X0.7 A“avmp*2 3_1%5.9%X0.7 2

6 SM-4D33001-5¢C SCREW ™3 L=30 FA™I2I™ MIX0.5 L=30 2

7 01628-555~200 SHAFT RAUFLNN~ kY yys™g 1

g 81635~555-900 SWITCH LEVER SPRING £P2200 XIYFLAT-N"2 1

¢ §5-7111410-59 SCREW  11764=40 L=16 REIRL™ 11/764-40 L=14 1

10 01625-530-DAD REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM, 40220 Suunt- 23 1
11 09205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVER ILIQRTYF An=- 1
12 092046-555~CA0 MICROSWITCH O.74 2190 AYF 0.1A 1
13 #07| 59204=555-B0D MICRDSWITCH 154 7490 A4WFE 15A 1
14 #01| HWw-5000700-0C 2-CORE CABYYRE CORD FPPEELFRE-E S MLl A 2.0
15 55=-711074C-T1P SCREW 1174440 L=7 IREI2Z™ 11/646=40 L=7 2
16 54001+3555=500 PLUG COVER 7*59% AAT- A 1
17 55=-7110410-5° screEw T1/64~40 L=4 EFRL™ 1V/44=60 L= 4 1
12 33538-112-000 CORD WOLDER te1hton 1
19 ¥011 p560435-555=3C0 PIN TTRMINAL, MALE tey 3=zt %R 4
20 231 06D29-555-304 NYLAN PLUG 6P 4P tfoo7*59™ 1
21 RE-D300000~k0 SNAP QING 3 ERFFAT 3 2
22 51421~555-8072 CONNECTING PIN 2 FRRIXN] FTIUNP-9TRLRLE 1
23 p2448~555~-800 RUB3IER PLUNGER VAR MEAL Slis LY 1
24 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17xX30%2.4 D.OR/RS|WP=-1602616=52 -
WP=1560261%6-52 WASHER 15X24X%2.56 A.08/83|E3 N3 1

25 RE~-T12000D0-K0O SNA® RING 12 ERTIrAT 12 E]
26 ¥0183533-112-000 CORD HOLDER EivE 303 A 1
27 91614~530-000 PLUNGER CONNELTING Aaw FRPIAIN T DM PuITH 1
28 p1611«530-000 REVEIRSE FEED BASE Ll 22 U E-AE 1
2% p1631-530-000 SLIDING PLATE FRRIATY LOTURRT ANN(E 1
30 $5-7110910~5P SCRTW WIS 11/64=40 L=8.5 2
31 0T613~530-000 REVERSET FEED CONNECTING BLOCK FRP2XTG Ly UINT T
312 L1612-530-000 REVZIRSE FEED SHAFY PRy D 1
3 §$=-2660510-77 SCREY  f/4-40 L=8 PARI™N V/4-4D L=8 1
34 01620-555~P07 CONNECTING PIN A FI% FESLYTP- GFUECL A 1
35 RE-030C000-K7 SNAP RING % ER“FrIT 3 2
36 $5=6152440-5P SCREW 15/76L-22 |=23.5 ES*Y* 15/64~28 L=23.5 1
37 $5=01514L40-5P SCREW 157/54-28 L=74 T32L% 15/64~28 L=1¢ 1
x3 Sp=0791331-5¢ HINGE SCRTWw D=z 7.94 H=1T.3 Fnau™ DET.94 H=T3.3 1
19 $5-6111010~-57 SCREW 171/44-40 L= 3.5 52y 11/44=-40 L=9.5 2
40 D2611~555-800=-4 [CLABLE HOLDER F=I% kANEI 1
41 WP~0501016~5D WASHER  5X170.5x1 EFemada 5x10.5%7 1
42 22806-470-000 REVERSE FEED STOPPER FRPIADY APUNG - 1
43 b6117-530-0a7 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. FRPOXTN qImRIE 9 1
44 804 B6T117-530-DAE REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. rIR2y 3I7%RYE 9= 1
4c #02|86117-530-DAA REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM, FRpIrF To%aYE 9T 1
13 §5-7151210=-5° STREW  15/64=28 =12 IEFRY™ 15/64=-28 L=12 2

Note (i#2) #0171 Exchangeable part when wiper is used.

# 04" For JE.
#07-For JA, JE
308" For JA.

T4 A—EEORTRT SRR

JEA
JA-JER
JAR

- 14 —







Ref, [Note Part No. . E.C. Amt.
No. [¥ER & B Description EEER & % .
1 p2425-530-000 MOGNET L INK FARAVEN 2 1
2 b2424~530-D00 MAGNET STOPPER o5 AT AFTNe = , 3
3 $5-7151210~5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=12 FHEZRL™ 15/764~-28 L=12 s
4 02431-530-DA0 MOUNTING 3RALKET ASM, nIfex%r MUIUFIF 93 1
S 55-40903%10-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=5S T2 9/4-40 =5 (2)
[ p2431~-530~000 MJUNTING SRACKET nNI{EATr FUUESTR 1
T D243C-530-pAd BOB3IN STOPPER ASM, RIIPRATT I3 [%3)
8 Sp-0441451-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=14.5 FuL25™ 5=6,.35 H=14.95 1
9 p2432-530-000 SOB3IN STOPPER LINK NITEAYT U2 1
10 $5=-06003271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6§ K= 3.2 FRLRI™ D=6 W=23,.2 1
11 D2429~530-040 WIRE DRIVING LEVER B3ASE P FrR=Lpm-F% S 1
12 $8-6111010~5p SCREW 11/64~40 L= 9.5 E535™ 11/764~40 L=9.5 2
13 D316%=-555~8090 WIRE DRIVING LEVER TP SR 1
14 $D=-0430275=-5P HINGE SCREW D= 4.35 H=z 2.7 FNy2Y™ D=H.35 H=2.7 1
15 03170-555-800 WIRE DRIVING LEVER PIN = PN aLpm- 0 1
146 NS~6110310~5# NUT 11/54-47 avnZtYt 11766=40 2
17 b2464~555-000 PIN FONRURSFN v 1
18 §5=-7110710-TP SCREN 11/64-40 (=7.0 p.01/83055~7110710-5P -

$5-7110710-~8P SCREW  11/64~40 L=7 AL01783F 2RESRIY 11/764=40 L=T 1
19 p2420-530-000 CLUTCH DRIVING PIN F3UYF Dpm~Ee> 1
20 p2427-530-000 SORING FEAFLE RS LT 1
21 0D2419~530-p0C MAGNET ARM BUSHING IR RAFRY 1
22 p2418-535~000 MAGNET ARM IIRYPHTF 1
23 DZ46L=-555-200 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN THRYY YLUEC 1
24 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING & EA"RRAT & 2
25 D2469-415-B00 TURE FOR MAZNET CORD FARET LT E R 1
26 D2460-555-842 SOLENOID ASM, YLuiTE= oZ 1
27 #04] D2460-555~8AC SOLENOID ASM. DC VLITERC 1
28 #98] D26 60~552~8A0 SOLENOLID ASM, VL2 75 (ML) 1
44 DELHE-555-30 RUBIER PLUNGER 7S5y e- DL 1
30 RE~-120C000-K0 SNA2 RING 12 EANSEAT 12 1
31 SB-0951005~5pP AINGE SCREW D=9_.53 H*1% TRL2I D=9.53 H=19 L]
32 £2421=-530-DAD THAREAD TRIMMER DRIVING COLLAR ASM, fr¥) Fp*-~-pn5- 93 1
33 $5-6560710-TP SCREW T1/4-6D L=7 E529™ 1/4=40 L=7 L)
34 P2417-530~000 CLUTCH 259% 1
35 B24615-530-000 THREAD TRIMMER CaM TrEYNL 1
36 2410-530-000 THREAD SPREADER CONNECTING LINK TR E LYYy ys 1
37 So~0500251-38P HINGE SCRSW D= S H= 2.5 Gy D=5 H=Z2.5 b
18 D2405-530-000 THREAD SPREADER MOUNTING BASE R Pk 2ol ) 1
39 D2406-530-000 THREAD SPREADER R JihaE 2 1
40 §5-2060310-5P STREW 3/32-546 L=3 THMSRY 3£32-56 L=3 2
41 p2402~530-DA0D KNIFE MOUNTING BASE aSM, ARI%Y 2= 1
42 RC-2651218-kP RETAINING RINSG CH*3r4n 1
43 12431-530-000 TUYREAD TRIMMER KNIFE TRFYAR 1
L4 $5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3.4 TATRLY 1/8-44 L=3L4 F4
45 b2407-530-000 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ARFPR~DF 1
(¥ S5«7170740-TP SCRES  11/64-aly L=7 FLEIES™ 117464~40 L=7 1
47 02409=-530=-0AD THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM, TRINYF IF*—9F™ 23 1
43 $5=7111410~7° SCREW  11/64=40 L=14 FLEIFL 11/64~40 L=14 £1)
49 25-0300132«KH SPRINS PIN 3X13 A LR 1
G §5=-711091C=7P SCREW T1/84=60 L= 8.5 b.09/84]5385~-7T1107240~7P -

§§=-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALQS/84|71E3FL 11/64=40 L=T 2
51 D2424-530-000 SPRING TETA™ N % 1
52 02411=-530=-000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT THIn~ %™ 1
53 Sp-0380551-5L MINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= S.5 S AL p=3 8 H=zS. 5 1
54 31406-804-000 5T0P RING N2 p*=3%2 pi7 1
55 D241%-530-DAD THREAD SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM, TR $9F> 22 1
56 $5-9111020~71P SCREW 11/64-4D L=10 QURZECILE 1176440 L=10 (1
57 02422~530-000 CAM ROLLER heo-3 1
$8 So-0500402-57 HINGE SCREW D= § H= & FRLaAY* b=5 H=4 1
5% 22412~530~-DAD KNIFE DRIVING PAWL ASM. ARGR% YR 2T 1
60 5S=9111020~TP SCREW 11/64=40 =10 oYR2nc Lk 11/64=40 L=1C (1
61 D2423-530-000 SeRING ARERR LA R 1
62 D2408-530-000 THRESAD TRIMMER KNIFE SHAFT THEYARALND 1
63 RE~0500000-K0D SNA® RING S ENNSMAT 5 1
&6 024614=-530-000 STOPPER AbYne - 1
&5 N5-6150310-5P NUT 15/564-23 OYnNTTYE 15/64~28 2
66 $5=~8152030~-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 Pz 15/84-28 L=20 H

Note (i£82) 04 For JE. JEA

#0BFor JA. JAR

- 16 —




A A%




Ref. |Note Part No. oo E C. . Armnt,
No. b & £ Description T i % lf:q
gl
1 B4111-530-000 PN AP R LIYUEe Y 1
? §5-7110830-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.5 PRETZD* 11/04=40 L27,S 1
3 B4105~530~000 KNIFE DRIVING CONNECTING LINK ARTRY ~ LaTINy 1
4 B4103=-530~000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ARQY R 1
5 403184123 -522~008 NEEDLE ROLLAR A% _S=M* Q-3 A 1
[ B4106-530N=000 PIN ARZ P e LuTidcey 1
7 §5-8151150=~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARSY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
& B4L108=530=-000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK SHAFT AXQUF YUToe 2 1
9 B4104-530=000 KNTFE DRIVING ROD LINK ARQURULD 1
10 $5=-7480870~5P SCREW /32 L= 8,0 TRE32* 9/32-28 L=8 1
11 5§5~809N410=-5p SCREW _G/4b~40 L= 3,5 D.12/81 [58=8090410~7F = -
§5=30%0410=TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=3.9 A,T2/81 [FA3D% 9/64=a0 L=3,9 1
11-1 S$5-7090520~Tp SCREW 7/64=40 L= 4,5 A,T2/81 [FWES2Y% 9/764=40 L=4,5 1
12 P4109-530~000 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 2RI M =g 1
13 $P=0950203~5P HINGE SCREW D=9,5 #H=8 FeuEu* D29,5 H=8 1
14 B4110-570=000 KHIFE DRIVING LINK ARDEE =Y 1
15 55-7110230=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.5 I __IPREDEY 11/64=40 L=7.5 1
16 B4115-530=0A0 LINK SUPPNRT ARM ASHM, VIZuyraFr 23 1
17 §§~79549120=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=11 FESAY* 15/64=28 L=11 €12
1R $8-61517RO~SP SCREW 15/644=28 L=17,0 ES&2* 15/64~28 L=17 2
19 WP=0651056-50D WASHER 6&.SXT1X1 E3%*n* 2 6,5X11%1 2
20 R&4123=-530-000 SET LEVER BASE FPIRCUUNS =3+ o 1
21 RL122-520=000 KMIFE SET LEVER e e e 220Nt )}
22 S5p=09p0251-5p HINGE SCREW D= 9.20 H= 3.2 F* oz D=9,2 H=3,.2 1
23 RE~QSONONG=KD SNAP RING S EN*APAT S 1
24 SD=nRgn553-$p HINGE $CREW 0= 8 H= 5,5 A% Fu* D=8 H=5,5 1
25 Ba126-530=-000 SPRING Ea s AR TTAPILY | 1
26 B412464~53n=nnn SET LEVER PIN FEIR YNt - Tt OHFe 1
27 B4125=530-000 SET LEYER SHAFY STOPPER . ... FPIFINULCT ARUNS = 1
28 H§-5150310=5P NUT 1S/64~28 OYAZTIE 15/64-28 2
29 §$-84520R0-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=99,5 RARTY 15/64=28 (299,5 2z
50 £5-7110910=-5p SCREW 11/54~40 L= 8.5 INESAL® 11/64=40 L=B,S 2
31 B4121-530=000 KNIFE SET LEVER SHAFT AXFPIREYLN D 1
32 RO=0982401=00 RUBBER RINSG oyzae 1
33 £5-1409040=5C THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14 W=q0 AZAYOY Dx1h Wxq) 25 1.
EY ] 55-515410-5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=4 FRADY 15/764=2R L=4 (23
35 By175=~530=04A0 KNTFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION ASM, AALMGEYF 9T 1
36 SS=~40P0670~TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 EIXDY 9764=40 626 (1)
37 R4114=520=000 BUSHING AR 2430 1
38 R4994=530=000 KNIFE DRIVING $TUD AR D 1
29 R4120=5T0=000 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE GUIUE ZAPTUTIR* A Patds 1
&0 WP-045N000=5D WASHER 4.5Xx8x0,5 E3Y*ent3 4,5x8x%0,5 2z
41 §5=2111070~Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10 QUNZE*LE 11764=40 L=10 2
42 1009|84745=520=-B00 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE & A7 B 1
4% §5=-4080610-5pP SCREW 1/8=-44 L=6.4 TATADY 1/8=44 Lx=6,4 2
A 84122~572=-000 WASHER AR ARIMENT2 1
45 B,121=522-000 KNIFE A2 1
46 B4L117-530=0A0 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM, AZPUYTEY g o= - .
47 §5=-4090010=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=9 E32u* 9/64=40 L=9 1
48 WP=03710?6-50 WASHER 3,7X7X1 L3Nt 3,7x7x1 1)
49 §S=9T12141N=TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=14 OUNTE* e 3/16-28 La1s o
50 NS=4120310~5P NUT 3/16-28 QunaIIr 3/16-28 1)
51 §8=4110510-TP SCREW 11/64=~40 L=8 RAXL* (1)
52 UP-0501016~SD GASHER SX10.5X1 ES9* v % 5XF0.5%7 17
53 NE~4120480~5P NUT  3/14-28 aYnoTUr 3/16=28 1

Note (;Ei2) <03

Selective part.
Vertical edge trimmer tor front.

MR
(DY

— 18 —



10. WIPER COMPONENTS

74—k

i \
37 38 I8 40

Ref. |Note EC. Amt,
No. |@i Description EEER 1= gfi
1 p2611=555~800~A4 JCABLE HOLOER =% rARTI™ 1
2 L6001«555-800 PLUG COVER 2°32% npt= 4 1
3 #0S| 046043-555-200 PIN TERMINAL, MALE C* =27 *X 4
4 p6029-555-804 NYLON PLUG 5P AP TLQLI% 5O 1
S WP~04B80856~-5D WASHER L.SXB.4XD.R 0.07/83|E3 0"y 4,8XB3.4X0.8 -
-] EM-40640601=5N SCREW M& L=4 0.07/B3|SL-4040881=58F -
SL=4040881-5F SCREZW M4 L=% ALO7/83| Tamaxu™ BLR M4 L=% 4
? WP-0320500=-MC WASHER p.01/85|E31% "2 aa%97 M3 -
8 SM=43530601-8N SCREW M3IX2.5 L=4% 6.0178515L-4030621-55 -
$1.-403062F-55 SCREW M2 A.D1/7851=9FtA™ 2™ M3 . 2
9 pP2119-555-C03 SWITCH : TIN= +IRLATYF 1
10 $5-77110715-5P SCREW  11/764~40 127 D.0ES/B3[55=6111010-5P -
$5-6111010=-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9.5 A_Q6/B3|EI2Y™ 11764~40 L=9.5 1
10~1 WS-05900D2-k¥N SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5X%71.3 A.07/831 039" 2 5_1x9.2%X1.3 1
11 p1520-45%2=D0" HAND LIFTER AHrPy LNt- 1
12 P2101-4%0-000 MAGNET INSTALLING SASE 0L.07/83|22%2Y Py A(3 -
12+1 P2101-490-000-A |MAGNET 3ASE COVER A.07/783|37™3yr ryYreRREI~3 1
12=-2 02112-490-000 MAGNET 3ASE AUXILIARY PLATE ALD7223| 3739t by SR 1
12-3 55=7110510~-57 SCREW 11/66-40 L=35 A D783 7NES2I™ 11/64=40 L= 5 2
13 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/54-60 L=7.8 0.01T/R3155-4110815-50 -
$5~4110815~-35°7 SCREW 11/54=-40 L=8 ALCT/83 1™ 11/64=40 L=38 1
14 HW-2F185%12-1% ELECTRIC WIQE, WHITES 3yey 0.18x19 3a 0.1
19 p2111=-555-200~8 |MAGNET INSTA&LLING SASE COVER IFREGE RO ANSL - 1
14 SS~7110340~5P SCREW 11/5646~460 L= 3.2 HEI2I™ 1717646=40 Lz 3,2 3
17 NM=40432712-53 NUT M&x0.7 QYnN2TVYE MLXD. T 241 2
18 WS=0410002~KN SORING JASHER & AL 1
19 MAT-80115700 WASMHER TSN AP - e 1
20 p3901-481~-008 SOLENDID I2% 2k 1
21 P2111~490=007 SARING NIA° =22% N2 1
22 D2118~555-B00-4 PLUNGER N oS- W AE B 1
23 D2137~5355~30N WLPER LINK SHAFT, A TN = Y2U™2 A 1
24 RE-(250000-K7 SNAP RING 2.5 EN*gpAT) 2.5 ¢
25 RE~D%01110-xD SNAR RING ? ER“2kAn 9 1
26 WP-C43I08030-5C WASHMER 4,.3X3xD.% E3MHn™x InmITN M4 1
27 SM=4040801-8N SCREN M4 (=3 tA*asc M4x0.7 L=8 1
28 b2120-555~-c012 NYLON CLAMP r1Qx 725%7° 1
29 HW-5F18S12-48 4=CORE CABTYRE CORD FPINATE2=F% J.18X19%4 2
30 D2110«490=DAN WIPZR DRIVING PLATE ASM, TINS = Fh*=q3 23T 1
k3 D2114=-555-800 SYACKET INSTALLING COLLAR ISYYL LYY ns- 2
32 56=7112420~8P SCREW Ti/64%=40 L=24 0D.01/7/33}1585-41122715~58"° -
$5~4112215-5pP SCREW 11/64~-40 1.=22 ALOV1/7B3|FA™ 32" 11/64~40 L=22 2
33 p2101-530-000 WIPER HOLJER NS - 5% o 1
34 55=7091110~5p SCREW 9/54~-460 L=10.5 We3ay™ Pre4=40 L=10.5 1
35 p2102-530~0600 WIPCR ARM TIN® =2¥%" 1
34 02105~-490-p00 SPRING D.12/81|02105=-530-p00 -
D2135-530-000 SPRING ALT2/8T|N4n*=nIon™2 1
37 D2103-490=-DC0 HINSE PIN DTN =AF 2 1
38 $5-4090530-5pP SCRZW ?/784-40 L= 4.5 E33L™ 9FEL-4D L=4.5 1
39 We=0371026~-5D WASHER 3. 7X7X1 E39%n%3 3.77X) 1
&0 02104-530~000 WIPZR FIN® - 1
{01 “06_0601’.3"555-809 PIN TERMINAL, MALC E®s F=ZTi %A 2
Note (§2) #05......... For the models with the automatic reverse feed mechanism. BREEH EBT 2 oMBCERAL 3.

#HO6...... For the models without the automatic reverse feed mechanism.

goEEnFRoCCRECER LT,

- 19 —




1.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R e

Ref. iNote Part No. Description E C. & # %mt
No. |l & % TEEH =§[1:
1 B3S37-530-04A0 GIL FELT ASM. nyv1-71lt 22 1
2 83529-530-000 0IL FELT PRESSER nuvi- Jrihrivx 1
3 83539-530-000 OLL RETURN PIPE nINI-N® 17 1
4 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER Hrhy o 2
5 55=-561104580-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=4.3 522 11/64~40 L=4.3 2
6 8P~3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L™ s-nn*t 17 0.3
7 55-7110917-5pP SCREW D.12/81|85~71106710-5SP -
$5=7110710~5P SCREW 11/764~40 L=7 D.11/82[8$5-4110715-5F -
§5~4110715-§p SCRCW 11764-40 L=7 ALT1/B211A™35™ 11/764-40 L=7 1
8 33524~552-0D0 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 2°32unp~ A%rntom 1
9 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING P PP A i & 5 SN 1
10 B3534=155=000 PLUNGER 7° - 1
11 $Q-1110402~M2 CONNELTING SCREW M. OT/80| FraTulLoTyas™ 2
12 83530=555-000 GIL SIGHT WINDOW PIRIT R 1
13 RG-1952401-00 RUBSER RING onzo 1
14=1 23513-530-000 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE A_D7/80{503"7 $1-2n° 17" 1
T4-2 100=-3550%9 RUB3ER JOINT A 07780 #21-20%17° T LtvUa2 1
15 22616=372-000 SPRING n=a 1
16 83514~412-000 OIL ADJUSTING S3CREW RYNIITAL 1YI-FA-tYURI* 1
17 B3521-530-000 oLl TUBE NIFL-2N° 10 1
18 33501-555-040 LYUBRICATING DIL PUMP ASM, $1-1 #*57*34 72 1
15 83303~555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F1-24°27° bUWSTS (1)
20 sSM=4031001-8¢C SCREW M3IX0.5 L=10 FAacaxyY m3Ix0.5 L=10 [E3
21 23505-555-000 RUBSER JOINT AN TEI-IN (I YEF o
22 23506=-555~000 RUB3ER JOINT LEEPERTLEGLENTELE 1)
23 83501-555=-000 LUBRICATING JIL pPUMP $1-18°37°594 1
24 33507-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER NIT=WI (13
25 23508-555=-001 0IL PUMP IMPELLER CDVER NITIWIVTTIT {1}
26 WT-0320002-K2 WASYER NYFT A 2 M3 [$3]
27 NM~4030000~0F NUT M3XD.5 oWnsTor M3XD.S 12 »
28 * 13502-555-000 LUBRICATING CIL PUMP LOVER D.OF/84 | F1=1H°27°78 -
28=1| = 33502-555-000-A |LUBRICATING CIL PUMP COVER A.0F/84 | ¥191 H°7°25 1)
29 SE=4301031~5R SCREW FUFe AL 3%10 (5}
30 +* 83504=555-00N FILTER 0.0 /B4 FITIE— -
k] $55-6720930-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b.11/82|55~4120%915-5F -
$5-4120915-5P SCREW 12/64=28 L=9 A 1182 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2
32 §55=7121418-8P SCREW 3/716-23 L=14 INEFEI™ 3/16~28 L.=14 1
33 D1630~415-B00 CORD HOLDER FRPIATY IICD-FAYI 1
X4 B1504-741-C00 ROLLER COLLAR {C? *1x o=~3 »#%- € 1

— 20 —




12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

IR, BELIYBBR

e e e e e ]

- 21 —



Ref, |Note Part No. . EC. . ﬁmt
No. [&ERL L= ] Description EELA et % &ei
1 83421-555-000 XNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (ot Rab b Ak 7T AR 1
1-1} #D4&| GAXK-02025000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD A.Q727B2|2%LY% LI PICtIA™- 1
2 B8228-125-000 0IL RESERVOIR MAGNET EAd 2 3 1
2-1| #04}B8217-530-0CE QOIL RESERVOIR ASM, AD7782|PI"SIv I 22 1
3 B8217-530~0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PI35%3) 2% 1
& 38217-530-0B0 OIt RESERVOIR ASM, PInS5INIY 2= {1}
4~11 #04]B88217-530-0At OIL RESERVQIR ASM. A.07/782|Po"55%3y 2= [}
5 B§227~125-000 FELT CUSHION b.O7s82| F-2~ 2uu3ay -
] 38226~125«0G0 RUBBER CUSHIDN D.O7/BZ|+=2" 47z12%¢ -
p3227-555~£00 FELY CUSHION AQ7/82|F-TF %10 %)
7 BR217-530-000 CIL RESERVOIR PINIITY (S )]
7-1| #04]88217-530~00% QIL RESERVOIR A.Q7/R2| P32 (1)
8 B8218~530~000 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET PINSENTY AT Ukl {17
9 55=6741010~5P SCREW 3/2-28 L=1D p.07/82jc3ay 3/8-28 =10 -
-1 S$=770101C-5SP SCREW 5/16=-24 =10 A.O7/821F0EF2S™ 5/16=-246 L=10 (2
10 B8219-12%-000 OIL DRAIN CA&P GASKET D.OT/7821N12IP3T9 A*U%y -
10-1 RO-0681901-00 RUS3IER QING ACT/BR2{ONLO™ (2)
11 834620-552-0A0-A |KNEE PRESS 20D ASM, D.O&/BI{EYPTF 2J3™T 2% =
11-1 53420-555-0A0 KNEE PRZSS RQOD ASM, A Q&6/E3|EM"PYI23™D7 73 (&)
12 $6-3153010-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARDS 15/646~28 L=3Q (1)
13 N5-56150430-3R NUT  15/64-238 aynsTut 15/64-28 (€3]
14 $5-9151540-8R SCREW 15/44-28 =15 D.06/83|oYn2k Lt 15/64~28 L=15 -
15 $5-9151220-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 p.0&/83 gUnom=nt 15/64-28 L=12 -
15-1 $8~91514671D-8% SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 A.D6/B3]aYno2a™nLk 15/64-28 (1)
16 B3424=552-00D KNEZ PRZ5S% R0OD LIFTING LEVER D.OGSBITEIN?T™ RITLTF% A -
17 83429=552-000-A |SPRING D.O6/BIILY™79™ RNAFIITFHNAMR -
17-1 33429-555-000 SPRING ALCO/RIIERNPT™ RIFLIF N2 (& D]
18 B3425-552=-003 THRUST RING CI%PF DAY RAFRLIT 1)
19 $5-8152080~5R SCREW 15/84=28 L=19.5 FARL™ 15/64-28 L=19.5 1)
20 B3L25-552~-000 XNEE PRES5S ROD LIFTING LEVER D.0&4/2ZLEINPY™ H{FIHT™ B -
20-1 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING RQD, VERTICAL A.DEFBIES O™ NIFooT" (1)
21 B83420-552-000 KNET PRESS ROD D.06/83 3?7 32u™7 -
21-1 83420~555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A,06/83 EYmPFIII™T (1
22 $5=~9182010-35N SCREW  @/32-20 L=20 oYRZE™LY $/32-29 L=20 {2)
23 33427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING 3RACKET CHRPF FFING pHUTOFE (1
24 98224~522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHKUTE HOLDER RIZA™ L1-F %1 1
25 SK~1412000-5¢C WODD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 MNEIRI™ p=4.9 L=20 kK
26 38222-530~000 WASTE MATERIAL GUIDE B RJIR*A 1™ B 1
27 55-6110480~5P SCREW 11/766-40 L=4.3 CHAIY 11/64-40 L=4.3 ?
28 $$-7050610~5P SCREW 2/64-40 L=é LTSRN 9/64=-L0 L=b g
29 N5=-560%0310~57 NUT 9/ AL~4L70 nUnotvr 96440 8
30 38224=522=002 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE RIGA® H1=-F (F*9) 1
31 88225~522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CRUTE, 3Mall RITA® 1=+ (¥29) i)
32 33419-552-0A0-A |KNEZ L1FTER PLATE ROD ASM, cY*PF F7u"2 7% 1
33 83430~552-040 KNEZ PRESS PLATE ASM, EH PFI5 232 1
34 B3431-552-000-A [KNET PRESY PLATE COVER CYPFI7 AN™- (S]]
35 $3~94651120~-CP SCREW 1/4=40 1L=10.5 aUhosbh 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1
36 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EMePF FFumo (1)

Note (3:82) #04

~For JE.

JEA

- 22




13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
£—% —7 —1) —[8{F

\

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. 'y -4 ﬁmt-
4 No. [t = # EESA At
1 MTJ-¥MO004200 V-BELT, 42 TINCH VAR ke 4215F 1.
2 MTJ-VMO04300 V=BELT, 43 INCH : VAR 434F 1
3 MTJ-ym004400 V-BELT, 46 INCH VAP 46133 1
4 #07f D1230~552-800 FLANGE NARIZ™NLT FF9™ 1
5 #07t 55-7111120=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=19.5 IWES23 11/646~-40 L=10,5 3
) MTS-POO700AD MOTOR PULLEY AS%. P.C.D. 70 t=37%=4 P.C.D 70 9% 1
? MTS~PCO7504A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P_.C.D. 75 E-97" -4 P_C.D ?5 ¥Z 1
2 MTS~P00300A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 30 £-37%-49 P.C.D B0 5= 1
9 MTS-P00850A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, 32, 60WZ E-37%~4 P,C.D 85 2% 1
10 MTS=~PO0900AD MOTOR PULLEY AS¥M. P.C.D. 90 E-37%-4 P,.C.D 90 7% 1
1 MT$-P00950A0 MOTQR PULLEY ASM. P.C.B. 95 ¥-57°-4 P.C.D 95 23 1
12 . MT5-P01000A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 95. 50HZ £-27%=4 P_C.0 100 7% 1
13 MTS=-P01100A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM, ©°.C.D. 110 E-57*-4 P.C.D 110 23 1
14 MTS-P0115040 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C,D. 115 £=27*~Y P.C.D 115 2I i
15 MTS~P0120040 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 120 £=52%=y P.C.D 120 23 1
16 MTS=-POODT100D MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT D.0&4/ 84| E-5 7%=y 1t -
17 . RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING p. 0684} CR Sb AT -
18 $5~8150710-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 D.04/84) bAa5" 15/66~28 L=7 -
18-1 WS=1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A.DL/BLEAZT N2 10X18X2.5 Q)
18=-2 NM=5550815-5F NUT AL D4/ BL] A-FUTIE &}
19 D6008-555~D0A 4=POLE PLUG COVER, BLACK ISR = 4P 29 1
20 D&042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*y F<ITh AR 4
21t MAI=-15043004 4~POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE F1ooLP?* 920 4P TD 1
22 $1065-000-0AD GEAR PULLER ASM, (XP-40) A.04/8L}7*~URE 22 1
23 J1045-000-004 cap B L EYE-TA AU P ES 5 L (2)
Note (ixiZ} #07 For JA, JE JA-IER

- 23 -




14. BELT COVER COMPONENTS
~) bAoA -8

Rote (E2) #09.....For DMN-530-4~1,1B,3,3B (exceptJA)
£10..... For DHN-5304-2,-2B,-4,4B&JA

DMN-530-4-1,-18,-3,3B (JAIZ I <)
DMN-530-4-2,-28, -4, -4B ¥ JAR]

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. iz & ﬁl;lt-
‘et - : i 4E .
No. i 5 & THFA P
1 SK=3482500-5¢C WHO0D SCREW D=4,.8 L=25 A.OB/BLITLESRLN p=4.8 L=25 &
2 WP=0501014~5¢C WASHER 5¥10.5x1 A.0B/7BLIESY ™2 SXT0.5X7 &
2 83213-490~08B02 THREAD TENSION SRACKET ASM, A.QB/BL | THhI¥ ArFI=timIn DI 1
4 83213-490-0A0 THREAD TENSION SRACKET SUBASSEMBRY [A.08/84|1hIF fRFI~Lf™=~q=s 22 1)
5 B3126-D12-000 TENSION DISC ALDB/84 | SHFA-45 2)
& B312%-012-8010 TENSION SPRING B A.08/84 | 1FF3-3 n*2 8 (&P
7 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUTY A.OB/BL4 | AFFI-L 1Tk 1>
g $5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 | =9 A 08/8B4 | tAmy™ 15/64-28 =9 1
b WP=0621016=5D WASHER 5.2X13X1 ALQB/BA|EFYNN 2 6.2X13X1 1
10 DR230-490~EQD BELT COVER ALOB/BL[A™RENN™= 1
11 §5-4110515-5¢% SCREW 311/64~4D L=S ALOB/BG Fnmxa™ 11/64-40 IL=5 7
12 #09 p8231=-555-e00 BELT COVER TOP A_QB/EBLIAMLIAN -T2 1
13 #1710 08231~-555-E0A BELT COVER TOP A.OB/B4[A™NWEHAN=2F 1
14 $5~4110815~-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 A Q8784 tAamay™ 11/64-40 L=8 1
15 bB8232-555-8B03 BELT COVER SUPPQRT A QB/BAIA™LEDA™= 3F24 1
16 DR232-555-e00 THREAD WINDER COVER A.OB/B4l € IENN"~ 1
i7 B3201-555~0A0 THREAD WINDER A.OB/B4 | 4L2F YoF 22 1
18 83202-555-040 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, A.OBFBLIAFIFRT 73 (1
1% §53209-555-0017 POSITIONING FINGER B QB/ESI RN ERS AYL {1
24 50-0490261-5¢F MINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=Z2_.6 ALQB/BLF*L2D™ D=4LT H=2.6 12
21 $E-7081310~5P SCREW 1/8-44& L=12.5 ALQ8/B4| RILETAS™ 1/8-44 L=12.5 {1).
22 §§~7110350~5P SCREW 11/64-40 (=3 A.OBFBAlZRESAS™ 11/764-40 L= 3.5 {1}
23 33212=-555~000 PRIESSER PLATE ALQEIBL | BfF™ = 2™, #%113 (& D]
24 B83211-555-000 RUB3ER BRAKE A_QB/B4 e~ Ony €1

— 24 —




15. BOBBIN WINDER FOR JA

JAR hEFER

Ref. [Note Part No. L E. C. Amt.
No. |k & & Description EEEA 8 % fflz.'c]'
da A, A1
1 S§K-3482500=-8¢ WODD SCREW 0=4,8 L=2%5 AL12/81 |RREZ2Y D=4 B L=25 Fl
2 WP~03501016=~8C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ALE2/8% [E3%*N*2 SX10,5X%1 2
3 03201=555-DA0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, AL12/81 |fpe¥Y=F 23 1
4 B3125=012=000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A,12/781 [1rF3+T TUF 1)
5 B3175=012-p00 TENGION $PRING 8 A,12/81 |4rga-y 2w |y ]
) B3126~012=-000 'TENSIQN DISC A,12/81 [1h¥3=-UT5 (2)
? 03213=~555-DA0 THREAD TEMSION BRACKET ASM, AJ12781 |1r2% ARFA=Dgs=r s 22 (1
8 $5«7110840=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.8 A,12/8%1 [20ES%D* 11/64~40 L=7,8 1)
9 §8~7110350-5p SCREW 11/64=-40 (=3 A 12781 [TRE32D* 11/64=40 L= 3.5 (1
10 B3212=555~000 PRESSER PLATE A,12/81 |Rab*= Q%4 ANIAA (1)
11 B3211=5%55-000 RUBBER BRAKE AL12/81 jtfp*= 2+4 (1)
12 g83209=555=-000 FOSTTIONING FINGER A 12781 [®rE*y WX (1)
13 SD~0490261~5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 HzZ2,é A,12/81 (9*0%0* D=4 ,9 He2.é 1)
14 S5-7081310=5p SCREW 1/8=-44 1=12,5 A,12/781 [FEFADY 1/8=44 L=12,5 1)

—~ 25 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
I3 R PR

25—

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i % Amt,
No. | & & BEWEH Reg.
Bk

1 * b3301-555-0A0 THREAD STANDP ASM, ALQT/85|1Lp"5 S+35y-F 22 1

2 * B3I(Q2-704=-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM, A.CT7IBS TH3T727™ B 23 (13
3 * B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE A 07783 r+ZF (22
& * B83318-704~L00«A FTHREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALOTSBSIALIFOFS 2ANT2 {2}
5 > SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 ALQTSBE IS 2y Me L=15 23
-] * 83311-704~000 SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A DT/BS|TREFE- KI"1™L {12
7 * 03313-555~000 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ALOT/BSITHIFE™= oI {1}
B * B3305~704=-000-A [SPOOL REST ROD JOINTY A OP/BS THITHE N~y F €12
? * NM-60500C1-S€E NUT M5X0.8 ALOT/ES avn2rTk MSXO.8 131 2}
10 * SM=4051405=-5E SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ALOTIBS| =233 M5X0.8 L=14 (2}
11 * pE301~555~000 SPOQL REST ROD. LOWER A Q7/B5|1R3Fa%~ %5 1y .
12 * B3322~T7T04-LCO SPOJL RETAINER A Q7/BSiIbIEILE™2 22
13 * B3I20=-704=L00=A (SPOOL PIN R.QT/BS|THI#OTE™D (23
16 - B3311-012-00C SPO0L REST CUSHION A O7/BS[TEIEn ™ 2}
15 * B3303=-704~L00~A [SPOOL REST ALOTIBSEARIEDAYS {23
16 * B33I02=-704=L0B=A |SPCOL REST ARM A O7/BSETHITAF (B) €1}
17 h.d Y5~0510002«KN SPRING WASKER 5,1X3,5X1,3 A O7/BS N2 n~2 S 1%X9.2%1,.3 {2}
18 > NM=-6050001~SE KUT MS5XD.8 A.CT/B5|o%n2¥YUr MS5x0.8 151 {2y
13 * B83317-704-000 NUT €15 ALOT/B85|FRIFE"~ BAFTYL {2y
20 * WP-17025600-30 WASHER 17X30X%X2.6 A.O7FBS|ETY™n™2 T7X30X2.6 2
21 * W5-1643202-kR SPRING WASHER ALCGT/B5 | A™31 02 16.4%26.6%3.2 {12
22 * 63310-555«000 RUB3ER WASHER A Q785 [1HITE™- F*=-2uI™L (2>
23 * MAO-11532000 STAPLE AD7/B51 2wk RFVI*N {3

— 26




009-0£5-16119 0a9-0e5-vLsLy ovO-0ES-pesSt e 00H-0£56091 8 009-0£5-609149 00H-025-06118 (g g} b/t
009-0£%-16118 099-0E5-¥25i8 ovo-0eg-pZGid OOH-0E5-60918 009-0£5-60918 009-0£5-06L 18 {wwg'G} L ZE/L
003-0£5-16E18 083-0E5-véStd 0v3-0e5v2Sig 003-0£5-609149 00Q-0£5-6091 8 004-0£5-061 19 (wwg'y) ,91/e

¢03-0E5- 161149

083-0£5-v2619

0v3-0£S-t2slga

003-0£6-609t8

00Q-0£560918

003-0£5-06114

(Wwo'y) L 2E/S

003-0E£5-L6L L8 083-0£9-vesig ova-0ES-vEsi g 003-0£5-609tL8 00d-0£5-60918 00aQ-0£5-064 L8 fwwiz'e) L8/
x }kHh wug
- (A — £ 8F) Pra— (8 ) (# B} ‘e
|
pienb (elialew aisep :.uh._mm_“. wwm%hcmwhwﬁz .Emm 1004 1955344 Eu%uoh MMMMOU_ Amﬁmwnm_%m«w_ aieyd abnegy -
a
4 3 a o] g v uond1isag

EH—

uu

PR — A%

S1YVd 39NV ONIIONVHIXI 40 318VL “LL

- 27 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ne. Page Ref. Part Ne. Page Ref. -Part No. Page  Ret
a8 b1 No. a8 N No. X K Ne. X 3 E No.
B1524-530-DB0 27 1-E[81837-041-CAD & 38 | B35426-552-000 2z 18
B1524-530~EAD 8 35 [e1301-552-040 S 83427-122-000 2z 23
3p-3000000-00 232 6 B1524-53D-£AD 27 2-0|B81903~552-000 % 35 |B83429-552-000-A4 22 17
8p-~5000000-0C 10 32 B1524-530-£A0 27 3-8|81904-490-0A0 4 3% 183429-555-000 2z 17
81104~122-000 2 34 B1524-530-£80 3 37 [81905-541-B0D 4 49  183430-552-DAD 2z %
B1105-122-000 e 35 31524-530-E80 27 2-5{32612-047-000 12 43 |83431-552-000-A 27z 34
B1106-122-000 2 55 81524-530~€80 27 3-e|82616-372-000 26 15 |B3431-581-000 8 7
81110-012-0a0 2 AN 81524=530-GA0 27 4-0|B2806-47C-000 14 42 |B3501-555-040 20 18
81111-012-000 2 32 B1524-530~GAD 27 5-0|B2901~520-040 & 25 |B3501-555-000 20 23
B1114-012-000 2 8 815264~530-GRO 27 4+E|B82902-415-000 6 25-1|B3502-555-000 20 28
B1115-522~000~A 4 65 81524~530-680 27 5-£]82904~530-000 & 26 83502~555-000-4 20  23-1
B1115-530-00F “ 68 B1530~530-000 8 25 |B2905-530-0B0 & 28 |®3503-555-000 20 1%
81115-530-000 & 62 B1531-415-000 8 28 |82906-415-000 5 24 B3504-555-000 20 30
81119-£15-000-4 2 3 81601-552-000 18 30 {B2907-415-0A0 3 1 B3505-555-000 0 21
81121-530-000 2 2 81401=-555-000 10 30-1]|2z2908-530-000 & 4 33504-555-000 20 22
31122-530~000 2 20 81602-470-000 10 3 |p290%-415-000-4 & 11 93507-555-000 20 24
81127-415-000 2 38 31603-555-0A0 10 14-1|82%10D-530-000 S 6 83508-555-000 20 25
8112%-530-000 2 29 B1604=-155-000 10 11 |B2911-415-0A0-4 & 7 183513-530-000 20 14-1
B1130-4%5-000 2 27 31604~155-000 10 37 |B2%12-412-000 & 17 83514-412-000 20 16
B1147=555-000 2 59 81605-555-000 10 11+«1(B2913-412-NOD & 21 B3521-530-C00C 22 17
B1148~555-000 2 83 81605-555-000 10 37-1{22915-415-000 6 3 83524-552-000 20 g
81190-530-000 27 1-A | 31607-530-0A0 10 26 |32917-415~04AD & 9 83529-530=~000 20 2
81190-530-€00 2 36 B1608-530-000 & 1% |82924-470-000 & 5 83530~555-000 20 12
81190-530-£03 27 2~ [ B1409-155-000 1M 15 |B3111-126=040 2 45 33534~155-000 20 1%
B1190-530-FG0 27 3-8 [B1609+530=D00 10 2 |e3111-128-000 2 47 B3537-530-0A0 20 1
81190-530-600 27 4=a [21609-530~000 27 1-8|23115-552-060 2 49 B3538-112-000 16 18
81190-530-HO0 27 5= [ 31609-530-000 27 2-8{B3116-125-000 2 54 B3538-112-000 14 25
B1191-530-€00 4 58 81609+530-000 27 3-8]33120-125-000 2 s3 83538-112~0C0 20 4
31191~-530«€00 27 1=F l31409=530=-E00 27 1-L1RB3125=012=-900 24 7 893539~530=-000 20 3
31191-530-€00 27 2~F 121409-530-E00 27 2-C[83125-012-000 25 A B4103~53%0-000 18 4
B1191-530~£00 27 3-F {81609-530-£00 27 3-c|23124-012-0400 2 S0 |84104-530-000 18 s
81191-530-G00 27 4-F 181609-530-600 27 4=8[23126-012-000 24 S 34105-530-000 18 3
B1191-530~630 27 5-F | 31609~530-600 27 5-3|33126-012-000 25 6 |34106~530~000 18 5
81192-530-000C PR 81609-530-H00 27 4=Ci33128-012-000 2«2 |e4108-530-000 13 8
81193-530-000 L 5% B1609=530-HD0 27 5=C183129-012-A00 2 52 84109-530-000 18 12
81201-530-0A0 4 4 |81609-555-000 10 15-1{83129-012-200 24 6 |34110-536-000 18 14
81202-522~800 4 6 B1610-690-000 & 12 |33129-012=800 23 S |B4111-530-800 18 1
81203-490-000 4 8 B1611~470~-000 & 15 B3132-552=000 2 51 B4113=530~D4A0 18 14
81204-470-0A0 “ 17 B1612-470-000 10 18 [83133-415-04A0 2 43 |Ba114-530-000 18 38
B1204-470-000 2 B16T4-470-040 10 25 [33134-530-040 2 39 |84115-530-0aD 1% 33
B1206=530-080 PO 31820-470-000 12 5 |e3136-415-000 2 44 |R&116-53C-000 18 37
81208-552-000-4 & 24 81622-530-0G0 12 5 [83156-530-0a0 g 4t 34117-530-040 185 46
81209-552-000 4 50 |31622-55%-000 12 5 183201-555-0A0 26 17 {34120-530-00C 18 39
B1212-552-A00 4 42 81623-490-040 12 20 |83202-555-0A0 24 18 {3L121-522-000 13 45
B1213-552-0A0-4 4 1 R1424-555-000 12 37 |83209-555-000 24 19 {B4121-530-000 13 31
B1214-032-000 20 9 231625-470-04C 12 47 [83209-555-200 25 12 |34122-522-000 18 46
81226-552-000 4 3 914626-470-000 12 46  [B3211-555-000 24 26 {34122-530-000 12 21
81230-470-800 4 21 81627-555-040 12 31 [83211-555-000 25 11 B4123-522-0G8 10 17
81301-555-000 6 16 |s1828-555-000 12 33 |B3212-555-000 24 23 1Aa4123-522-008 13 5
31302-552-800 6 13 31630-470-000 12 45 [83212-555-000 25 10 84123-530-000 18 20
B1303-552-8300 & 15 314631-470-000 12 2 23213-450-0A0 24 4 84124-530-000 1¢ 26
B1305-012-040 6 50 31632-470-000 12 50 33213~490-080 24 3 9412%-539-000 19 27
B1306=155-0A0 6 52 81633-470-000 12 17 1B3214-047-000 7 12 |s34126-530-000 12 25
31506-155-030 & 49 B1634-470-000 12 21 33216-047-000 2 1 24145-530-800 18 42
B1306=155-0¢0 6 4B 31646~161-000 12 43 |33302-704-LCB 26 2 BE277-530-0AE 22 4=1
31307-155-040 & 55 B1649-161-000 12 1N 23302-7046-L0B-8 26 16 88217-530~0A0 22 3
81307-155-080 & 33 BT645=T61-000 12 39 |93303-704-LD0-4 26 15 B8217-530-080 22 4
31306-155-0A0 6 54 BT1651-470-000 12 26 [=3305-704~000-4 26 3 B8217-530-0c¢ 22 2-1
81401~530-A00 & 32 B1651-490-000 12 49  {83311=012-000 26 14 B3217-530-00F 22 7-1
B1401~-530-800 & 27 |p1g52-470-000 12 24 |83311-704-00G0 24 6 B8217-530-000 22 7
B14606=-804-000 16 54 B1653-470-000 12 25 |83317-704-0GC 2619 88218-530-000 22 2
81408-681-000 & 36 |g1454-470-000 12 15 [e3313-70e-L00-A 24 4 |[B8215-125-000 22 10
81411-481-040 4 33 81701-470-000 10 41 [83319-704-L00 26 3 |Bgz22-530-000 22 26
81412-352-000 5 23 B1701+470-000~A 10  41=1]a33320-706-L0C0=4 26 13 38224~522-000 22 30
81414-226~000 & 37 l31702-155-000 10 21 |83322-704-~L00 26 12 |=g228-%22-000 22 ®
B1418-530-000 4 30 131702-155-000 10 45 |B3412-415-G00 8 9 |as226-125-000 22 6
B1501-522-000 8 34 1g1703-155-CaA0 10 47  |83414-415-000-8 8 14 [58226-522-000 22 24
B1501-530-000 8  34-1 |59703-555-040 10 46-133415-552-000 g 17 |B8227-125-000 22 5
B1502-541-00C 8 33 |31704-470-0A0 10 38  |83416-552~000 8 10 |B8§223-125-000 22 2
81504~761-C00 20 34 1397035-470-000 10 8 |33416-555-000 8 15  |8%117-012-000 6 39
81505-227-000-4 3 30 lgq97p6-470-008 10 35 [83419-122-000 22 38
B1507-415=040 g 31 B1708-470-000-A2 10 49 [3%5419-552-0A0-A 22 32
81509-227-0C0 8 27 |g1715-481-000 12 5 |23420-552-080-a 22 11 t§-2020000-00 17 311
81510-227-000 8 29 139501-530-000 6 61 [s3420-552-000 22 te-2020000-00 10 34
B1511~-555-000 & 2B B1832-530~040 & 62 |B3420-555-0A0 22 11-1 {cg-2520000-00 19 10
81515-530~000 3 2% |ptso3z-ssz-on0 & 59 [B3420-555-000 22 21-1{¢a-3D30000-00 10 31
B1516-450~000 3 3 [31804-552-300 6 56 183421~555-000 22 1 |¢e-3030005-00 1m0 33
B1518-450-0A0-4 8 > |31806-555-000 6 47 [83424-552-000 22 16 | cR-3030000-00 10 &0
81520-552-000 2 1 31808-552-000 & 45 1B3425~552-000 22 20 £u-3500000-F0 4 4f
181524-530-0AD 27 1-0 |31810-552-000 & 46 |B3425-555-000 22 20-1[rS-D791014-5H 6 57

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 51
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part Mo, Page  Ref
&% R No. &% " MNa. % 3 | No. % 3 H No
CS-079106A~SH 6 432 p2415-530=-000 T J10635-000-0A0 23 22 RO=1682402-00 4 5
€$-1401010-5¢ 18 33 b2417-530-000 16 34 J1065-000~00A 23 23 RG=1952401-00 200 13
£5=14T101A=5H 19 19 p2418~530~-000 16 22 RO~2943101-00 4 23
€5~147121A=5H & 10 D2419-530-000C 16 21
£5-14712TA=5H 10 42 02420530000 16 19 MAI~15043004 23
02421-530=DAD 15 32 MAD-11532000 26 23 |Sp=D38055%-5L 16 53
D2422-530~000 16 57 MAT=-80115700 1% 19 [5p-2490261~-5P 24 20
B110%-530-DAB 4 60 02423=530=-000 16 &1 MC=~2005009~00 4 28 5p-0450261-5P 25 13
B1109=53I0-DAD 4 55 02424=530-000 16 81 MOB~10081400 & 2%  {sD-0500251-5P 16 37
£1118=555-500 2 1 D2425-530-000 16 1 MTJ-VM304200 23 1 5b=0500402-357 14 58
B1123=555-DDA 2 17-1|p2426-530-000 15 2 MTJ=-¥MD04300 23 2 50=0600321-5P 16 10
p11¢3-555-b00 2 17 02427-530~00C0 14 20 MTJ~VYMOC44&00 23 3 SU=0600322-5D a 13
p1126-555-000 2 4t 02429-530-000 16 11 MT5-POOC1300 23 16 |sp-0630275-5F 16 14
51127-555-000 2 24 p2430-530~0A0 16 7 MTS-PCO700AD 23 6  [SD-063030%1-3P 8 42
D12D4-490~0A0 4 17 52431=530-040 16 4 MTS-PO0750A0 23 7 |sp-0640482-5P 8 4
B1204~-490-000 4 21-1|p2431-530-000 14 & MTS$-POO8B00AD 23 B 150-0541451=-5F 16 g
p1208-555-0Q0 4 24-1|02432-530-000 154 ] MTS=FO085040 23 ¢ [sp-0720331-%¢ 8 12
01217-530-000 4 25 024560-552-BA0 16 28 MTS~PDO900AD 23 10 |sp-0770601~5P 5 12
101230-552-800 23 4 D2460-555-BAC 16 27 MTS=PO0O95040 23 M $0-0791321-5P 8 40
p1231-555~800 4 19 02460~555-3A0 16 26 MTS-~PD1000AD 23 12 S0-0791331-5P 14 38
01232-555=-800 & 18 b2464-555-B00C 16 23 MT5=-P0110040 23 13 $0-0791332-5P 8 40
51517=-450=-000 8 & D2464-555-D00 16 17 MTS-P0115040 23 14 $0-0800422-CP 1210
p1520-490-000C 19 11 D246E-555-800 14 2% MTS=P31200A0 23 15 $0~J800553-5F 18 24
51603-555-5A0 10 13 D2468~555-B00 16 29 $H=0900701-TP 10 22
B1604-555~-000 10 9 D2469-415-800 16 25 $p-0%00701-TP 10 29
01604=-555~000-A 10 9-1 {02611-555-B00-A 16 40 NM-6030090-0E 20 27 sp-0920321-5°F 18 22
p1611-530-000 14 28 P2611-555-800-4 19 1 NM=6043212-SE 19 17 |SD-0950803-5P 18 3
01612-530-000 14 32 03150-530=-0A0 g 51 NM=60500%1-5E 26 3 $b-0951905-57 16 31
01613-530-000 16 31 03157-530-0A0 B 43 NM=6050001-SE 26 18 |lsp~1020701-sP 10 50
P1614~530-000 14. 27 D3161-530-DA0 ? 9 NM=6550815=5F 23 18-2 ISE-4301031~5R 20 29
01616~530-000 12 13 £3161-555-800 2 N NS~4060310-8P 8 47 [SK=3412000-5C 22 25
01616=530-000 12 40 03162-555-800C 2z 19 NS-4090310-3P 2 39 $K=3482500-5¢C 24 1
p1620-555~800 14 24 p3163-555-80D0-2 & 1R NS-6090310-8P 22 29 SK=3482500-5¢C 25 t
p1621=-555-800 14 22 D3164~555-300 g NS-6110310-SP 2 42 $L-4030621-55 19 3
21621-555-000 12 10 53164-555-B00 3 2 N3-6110310~5P 16 16 SL=-40408B1-5F 19 3
DI1621~555-p00-4 12  30-1{03165-555-800 3 4b N$-6110420-5P 12 14 §M=4030601~8N 19 3
D1624-415-B00 12 18 P3167-555-800-4 § 50 N$=6110420-5P 12 41 SM=-4031001-5¢C 20 20
P1625=-530=DAD 14 10 p3163-530-0C0 2 13 N$~§120310-5P 18 50 SM=4033001~5¢C 14 1
81627~555~800~4 14 3 B3169=-555-800 16 13 NS=~6120480-5SF 18 53 |SM=4040601=3SN 19 5
b1628-555~B00 14 7 p3170=-555-600 14 15 N§~4150310~5P 2 54 SM-4D40RBOY~5N 19 27
p1630-415-800 20 33 03171-415-30H 3 49 NS-6150310-5PF 5 18 SM~4051405-S€ 26 10
01630-530-000 12 9 £3201=-555-DA0 75 3 NS-6150310-5°F 16 65 SM-6041610-5¢ 24 5
P1631-530-000 16 29 03213-555-pA0 25 7 NS-6150310-5F 1% 28 54-1110402-r2 20 M
P1633-555-800-4 12 6 P3I301-555~DA0 24 1 NS-6150430-5R 22 13 $5-1080510-5PF 10 4
01634=-555-800-4 2 53 D3301=555-000 26 M NS~662031D-5p 2 14 55~1090920-5F 4 16
D1635-555-800 16 8 p3310-555-00Q0 26 22 NS-56620310~5P g 3B 55~2060310-57 16 40
D1B30~555~BA0 § &0 D3313-555~000 2% 7 [N5-4660430-5p 12 3 55-2080870~5P 2 22
D1830-355-DAA 6 35 p3IP0T-481-508 19 20 NS=6680410-5P 10 24 55-2090829-TP 4 55
51830-555-DAC 6 35 p6007-555-B00 14 16  |ws-468041D0-5P 10 23  |S5-2110915-5¢ & 54
01835-555-200 4 33 06001-555-800 19 2 N§=6580410-5P 10 46 55-2110915=5P & 54
b2101-490-000 19 12 D&6D0B-555-004 23 19 55-2110920~TP 2 37
D2101~495-000-4 19  12-1 |p6029-555-B0A 14 2D . §5-3090520~-5P 2 30
D2101-530-000 19 33 D6029-555-80A 19 & |PS=0300132-KH 14 4% $5-4080310~5P 4 52
02102-530-000 19 35 p6042-555-800 23 20 $5-4080310-5P 4 53
D2103-490-500 19 37 046043~555-800 14 19 $5-403C310~8P & 63
D2104-530-000 19 40 06043=555=-800 19 3 RC=1381001-«pP 10 30-2 [$5-4080310-sP 4 64
02105-490-000 19 3% D5043-555-800 19 41 RC-1R50001-kp 4 14 $5-4080320-TP 16 44
02105-530-000 19 3& p5117=-550~DAA 14 45 RC~2651218~KP 16 42 $35-4030610~3P 18 43
02107~555-800 19 23 D56117-530-DAE 14 L4 1RC-4BOCOD2-KP 2i 17 $$-4080620~TP 15 1
02110-4%0~-0A0 19 30 p6117=-530~DA0 14 43 RE-0250000~k0 19 24 55-4090415~5P 10 16~
p2111-490-000 19 21 P5227-555~E0D 22 6 |RE-Q3000D0-KkD 14 21 $5-4091010-8P 6 25-2
$2111-555~800~8 19 15 DB230=490-E00 24 10 RE-0300000~-KG 14 13 §§-4110515=-5P 2 18
52112-490-D00 1% 12-2 |pB231~555-E0A 24 13 |RE-0400000-KkO 16 24 $5-4110515-85P 26 M1
p2112=-555-800 2 4 b8231-555-E00 24 12 |RE-D500000-KO 35 11 55-4110715-3P 20 7
p2114=-555-800 1 3 D8232-555-800 26 15 |RE-050000C-KD 8 43 55-4110815=-5P 19 13
p2118-555-800~A 1% 22 08232-555-ED0 26 16 |RE-Q500000-x0 14 2 $S-4110815~5P 26 14
92119=-555-C00 19 9 09204-555-500 1¢ 13 |RE=-0500000-K0 16 63 55-4110915~5P 2 2
p2120~555~C00 ¢ 28 p9204~555-CC0 1¢ 12 |Re-0500000-KkD 18 23 S5-4110915-5P 8 22
D2401-530~D00 14 43 P9205-555~800 14 11 RE-06000C0-x0 3 44 $§5-4110915=-5P 5 53
p2402=530=DA0 16 41 D9299-555-800 14 1 RE~0501110-K0 19 25 55-4111015=-5P 2 26
32404=530-000 16 39 RE-1200000-K0D 14 25 55~4111015=5F 12 12
p2405~530~000 16 38 RE-1200000-KkD 16 30 $5-4111015-57 12 44
p2407-530-000 16 4% GAK-D2025000 22 1-7 |R0-0291801-00 4 2 $S~4111415-SP 2 22
02408=-530=-000 16 42 RO-0371801-00 3 3 $5=4111415-8P 3 32
D24609=530-DAD 16 47 RO~0442401-00 & 47 $8-4112215-5PF 19 32
D2410=530-000 16 36 Hu=2F18312-19 19 14 4R0=0811801-00 12 29 S§~4120815-5P 20 31
b2411=530-000 16 52 HW-5F18512-48 19 29 |RG-0681901~00 22 10-1 |58-4150915-5p 2 5
L|D2412«530-DAD 16 59 HW-50007C0=00 14 14 |RO=0691801-00 12 38 $5=4150915-5P 24 5
D2413~530-0A0 14 55 RO-0742401-00 12 22 55-5090610-5P 2 25
 p24714-530-000 16 &4 RG-0982401~00 18 32 $5-5090610~5P 2 42

—20



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #* 3

Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. _ Part No. Page  Ref.
& ® Ne, Lot .| Nc. B E o . No 2% X No.

$§5-6360210~5P ¢ 33 $5=-7111120=5P 12 44 Ta-2100904=-R0 2 19
55«6060410-TP & 32 $5=-7111120-5°P 23 5 TA=-2101002-RO 2 63
§5-6080320-5P 4 57 $5-7111310-1P 1 14 TA-2351004~R0 2 57
§5-6080320~5P 4 61 $5=7111410-5P 2 22

$5~-6080410-5P 10 16 §5=7111410=5P ) 20

$5-6090510~5P 10 & $3=7111410=-5P g 32 WP=0250514-3D 3 31
$5-6090510-5P 14 5 $5-7111410-5P 14 @ WP-0320500~MC 1% 7
$5$=6090530-5P 19 33 $5=7111410=TP 16 43 WP-0320501-5¢C 14 4
$5=-6090660~TP & 22 $§=7112420-5P 19 32 WP=0371016=5D g 48
§5-6090670-TF 4 36 155-7120910-5P 8 2 wp-03710254-50 18 48
5$5-6090670-TF 18 36 §5=7121410-5P 20 32 WP-0271026-5D 1% 39
SS-4090815-5P 3 38 §5=-7121410-7P 12 14-2 {WP-0430800=-5C 19 26
$5-4609G810~SP 10 7=1 |55-7150940-5°P 2 5 WP-0450000~50 18 40
$5-46090910-5P 18 47 $5=7150940-57 ] 60 WP-C4B0855-5D 19 5
55-6110420~TP ] 58 55=-7151120-5¢F & 9 WP=0480856=-5P 10 16=3
SS-6110480-5°P 20 3 (55-7151120-5F 18 17 WP-0501016=5C 24 ?
$5~6110430-5P 22 27 $5=-7151210=-5¢p 14 46 WP-0501016=SC 25 2
SS-6110560-TP 6 37 |[ss-7151210-57 16 3 |Wp-0501016=5D 10 e
$8~6110560-TF 6 62 $§-7620750-5°P 12 Z28 We-0501016~5D 13 52
S8~6110640-57 é 18 S§=7620750-5P 12 34 WP-0621016=5D & 20
$5-6110810-TP 18 ST  [5S-7680870-5P 18 10 |yp-0621016-50 2 9
ss-&111010-s¢F 6 34 [s3-7631650-7P 4 48 |up-0651056-5D i3 19
$5~6111010-5#7 12 27 $5=7701010-5% 22 g-1 WP=0651056~5H 12 7
$$~6111010~-5P 14 39 S§5~3090410-5P 18 11 WP=0740516-5P Y 4
$SS-6111010-5P 16 12 S5=80%0410-TP 18 11 WP-1602616-57 14 24

$5-6111010-5P 19 10 $5=-B090670~5P
§5-6111010-1P 12 27 $5=-8110410-TP 15 WP-1702600-50 26 20
S$5-6111610~5P 2 61 $5-311047T0-7YP L& W5=0310002-KN 14 5

g 46 |wp-1702600-50 14 24

6
$5-46120%230~5P 20 b $5-8110410~TP 12 2 Ws=-0410002-KN 19 18

5

6

§5-46121050-5P 12 19 $5-8110530-TP 36 WS=-0510002-KN 19 10-1
$8-6121210~3P [-] 2 $5=-81%0530-1P &1 W$=0510002-KN 24 17
55~6121210-5P 12 32 $5-8150410~5P 10 44 W5=1002560-KR 21 18-1
$5-6121220~TP & 4 $3-8150410-5P 18 34 WS~1643202-KR 25 21
55~6121610~5P ] 29 $5-8150510-7TP 10 12 WT=03206002-x7 20 25
§$5~6121610~TP 10 27 5$-8150510-71P 19 23

$5~6121610-TF 10 48 55~B150710=-5P 2 40

55-6151440-5P 14 37 $5-315071G~sP 6 27 180-35509 20 16=2
5§~61517380=-5P 18 18 S5-5150710-5P 12 4

$§~6152440~5P 14 36 55-8150710-5P 23 18

$5-6660710~-TP T4 33 55-3151150~3P & 7

$5-6661110-5P 4 13 $5-8151150~5P [ 22

5§=-6741010-5P 22 9 55-8151150-5°7 4 38

55-7080510~5P 4 31 $5-8151150-5°7 6 3

$5-79581310-5P 24 21 $5-8151150-5P 13 7

55-7031310-5F 25 14 $5-B8151230-5P 10 36

$5=7090520-TP 18 11-1 [55-8151550-5P 4 26

$§~7090610-5P 22 4 §5~%152030-5°7 16 66

55-7091110-5P 19 34 $5-B152080~5P 18 29
$5~7110345-5P 19 16 {55~8152080-SR 2z 19
§5~7110350-5P 26 22 §5-8153016~8R 22 12
$5-7110350-5°P 25 2 155-8860610-TP L1
$5-7110410-$P 14 17 lss-3660610-TP 4 a6
$3-7110510-5p 218 Is5-8660610-TP & 10
$$-7110510-57 19 12-3 155-8660610-7P 10 20
§§=7110710-5P 15 12 {35-85&0610-1P 10 43
$$-7110710~5P 19 10 $$-3660810-7P 6 51
55-7110710-5P 20 7 {s5~8640810-17 12 34
55-7110710-TP 15 18 |s5-3460810-Tp 1% 33
$5-711C720-5P 12 1 $5-8660970-T# 12 3%
$5-7110740-18 8 22 |ss~8881950-5P 4 43
$5-7110740~T7 8 53  {ss-3111020-TF 16 S$

S5=71310740-TP 10 7 S$=9111020~TP 16 63
§5~7110740-TP 12 16 55=-9111020~71P 18 41

$5=7110740-TF 14 15 $5-9121410~19 138 49
55=7110740~TP 146 &5 $§~9151220-35% 22 15
§5-7110740-17 16 50 §5-9151540-5R% 22 14
$5=-7110830-5¢ 18 2 §5-9151610~5R 22 15-1
$8=7110830-5P 18 15 §5«9182010-5N 22 22
$$=-7110840~5°P 19 13 55=-96461120«CF 3 45
5S-7110840~5P 25 2 55~9661120-CP 22 35
55-7110910~5P 2 2

$5=-7110910~5°P 12 42

§5~7110910-57 14 30 TA-3750404~R0 2 &4
$5=7110910~5°7 18 30 TA-0750704~-RE 4 &
$§5-7110910-5°P 20 7 TA-Q0800704~R0 2 é
§$$=7110970~7P 16 50 TA~1050504-R0 2 16
§§-7111120-s¢F 2 26 TA=12504C06~R0 2 23
$5~7111120~-57 8 19 TA=1250504=R0 [4 &5
55-7111120-5°7 10 39 |TA~1250705-R0 2 7
§5-7111120~5F 12 12 TA=1750502-R0 2 66

— 30 -



o J00KKE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI &=

v N0 Prned in Jagar




